
Hymns&Motets

3rd week of Lent

March 24–28 2025

Contents

Lenten Hymns 2

Eucharistic Hymns 14

Marian Hymns 26

Thanksgiving Hymn 38

Benediction Hymns 39

Index 48

1



God of Mercy and Compassion
Low Key (E minor)

AU SANG QU'UN DIEU. (87 87. 87 87.)

Trad. French / GIOVANNI BATTISTA PERGOLESI, 1710-1736.

se

va

a

��

Cal

heaven

mi

bove,

�

ry;

ry;

me

�
end

cross

claim

pi

� ��
on

of

to

less

ty up

� �

Sav

sins

sins

mer

�

our

my

my I have

and

�

iour,

I

of cy

�
God

�� �
1. 

�
and

4. See

3. By

2. By

�
doned

ved,

sion

�

ing,

have

On the

and

with

�
Right

Death

Look

�

bleed

�
com

de

ab

ing,

�
pas

ser

an

dy

�

dies for

of

ni

to

� �

me.

love.

ty.

Thee

�

bleeds

bound

all

child

�
ter

turns

��
sea

and

less

e

re

� �
let

cross

saints

all

�

that my sins

joice

pains

�

the re

its

me

���

Where

with

ther,

�

To

call

Hell

Fa

�

Him,

er,

ments

ther

��

He

a

for

Thy

�

Yet

In

And

'tis

��
Thee

and

for

have

�
Fa

nail'd

ev

tor

 

�

�
im

�
im

�
�

�

plore

�
plore

�
plore

�

im

��
not

�
not

�

me

�
me

�
me

�

�
�

�

not vain,

�
vain,

�
vain,

�

in

�
in

�
�

�
inLord,

�

Lord,

�
Lord,

�

�

�

�

I

�
I

�
I

��

�
�

� �

Je

�
8

� �
Je

�� �
Je

���

	
sus,

�
sus,

�
sus,

�

�
�

mer

�
mer

�
mer

Let

� �
Let

cy,

�
cy,

�
cy,

�

�
ask

ask

�
�

ask

�

�

Letfor

�
for

�
for

�

�

�
�
I

I

I

�

�

sin

sin

�
sin

�

��
�

�

�
will

�

ver

�
ver

�
ver

�

�
�

will

�
will

�
gain.

�

gain.

�

a

�
a

�
a

�

gain.

�
sins

�
sins

�
sins

�

�

I

�
I

I

�

�
8

�

��

���

	
my

�
my

�
my

�

�

All

�
All

�
All

� �� �

test

Ne

��

them,

�
them,

them,

�

�
de

�
de

�

�
now

�
now

�
now

Ne

�
test

�

�
Ne

test

�
de

Fr. Edmund Vaughan, C. Ss. R., 1827-1908.

typed up by Veronica Brandt 2022 - from an anonymous pdf off the internet

2



3

0.1 Attende Domine

A
v

�

T
�

té

�

�

nde

�

Dó

�

�

mi

�

ne,

�

�

et

�

�

mi-

�

se

�

�

ré

�

re,

�

�

�

qui-

�

a

�

�

pe
�

ccá

�

�

vi

�

mus

�

ti-

�

bi.
�

�

Repeat

� �

�

1. Ad

�

�

te

�

Rex
�

�

su

�

mme,

�

�

ó

�

�

mni-

�

um

�

�

Re

�

dé

�

mptor,

�

�

�

ó

�

�

cu-

�

los

�

�

no

�

stros

�

�

su

�

�

ble

�

vá

�

�

mus

�

flen-

�

�

�

tes :
�

�

�

e

�

�

xáu

�

di,

�

�

Chri

�

ste,

�

�

su

�

�

ppli-
�

cá

�

�

ntum

�

pre-

�

ces.
�

�

� �

�R. A
�

tté

�

�

nde

�

Dó

�

�

mi

�

ne.

�

�

� �

�

2. Dé

�

�

xte

�

ra
�

�

Pa

�

tris,

�

�

la

�

�

pis

�

a

�

�

ngu-

�

lá-

�

ris,

�

�

�

vi-

�

�

a

�

sa-

�

�

lú-

�

tis,

�

�

já

�

�

nu-

�

a

�

�

cae-

�

lé

�

stis,

�

�

�

á

�

�

blu-

�

e

�

�

no-

�

�

�

stri

�

�

má

�

�

cu-
�

las

�

�

de-

�

lí

�

cti.
�

�

� �

�R. Atténde.
�

3. Ro

�

�

gá

�

mus,
�

�

De-

�

us,

�

�

tu-

�

�

am

�

ma-

�

�

je

�

stá-

�

tem :

�

�

�

áu

�

�

ri

�

bus

�

�

sa

�

cris

�

�

gé

�

�

mi-

�

tus

�

�

e

�

xáu

�

di :

�

�

� �

�

crí

�

�

mi

�

na

�

�

no

�

stra

�

�

plá-

�

�

ci
�

dus

�

�

i

�

ndú

�

lge.
�

�

� �

�R. Atténde.
�

4. Ti-

�

�

bi

�

fa-
�

�

té

�

mur

�

�

crí

�

�

mi

�

na

�

�

a

�

dmí

�

ssa :

�

�

�

co

�

�

ntrí-

�

to

�

�

co

�

rde

�

�

pá

�

�

ndi

�

mus

�

�

o

�

ccú

�

lta :

�

�

�

tu-

�

�

a,

�

�

�

Re

�

�

dé

�

mptor,

�

�

pí-

�

�

e-
�

tas

�

�

i

�

gnó

�

scat.
�

�

� �

�R. Atténde.
�

5. I

�

�

nno

�

cens
�

�

ca

�

ptus,

�

�

nec

�

�

re

�

pú

�

�

gnans

�

du

�

ctus,

�

�

�

té

�

�

sti

�

bus

�

�

fa

�

lsis

�

�

pro

�

�

í

�

mpi-

�

is

�

�

da

�

mná-

�

�

�

tus :
�

�

�

quos

�

�

re

�

de

�

�

mí

�

sti,

�

�

tu

�

�

co
�

nsé

�

�

rva,

�

Chri

�

ste.
�

�

� �



°

¢

°

¢

°

¢

°

¢

A.

T.

B.

Au di,- be nig- ne- Cón di- tor,- nos tras- pre ces- cum flé ti- bus,-

q = 70

Au di,- be nig- ne- Cón di- tor,- nos tras- pre ces- cum flé ti- bus,-

Au di,- be ni- gne- Cón di- tor,- nos tras- pre ces- cum flé ti- bus,-

in hoc sa cro- je jú- ni- o,- fu sas- qua dra- ge- ná- ri- o.- 2. Scru tá- tor- al me- cór di- um,-

3

in hoc sa cro- je jú- ni- o,- fu sas- qua dra- ge- ná- ri- o.- 2. Scru tá- tor- al me- cór di- um,-

in hoc sa cro- je jú- ni- o,- fu sas- qua dra- ge- ná- ri- o.- 2. Scru tá- tor- al me- cór di- um,-

In fír- ma- tu scis ví ri- um:- Ad te re vér- sis- éx hi- be- Re mis- si- ó- nis- grá ti- am.-

6

In fír- ma- tu scis ví ri- um:- Ad te re vér- sis- éx hi- be- Re mis- si- ó- nis- grá ti- am.-

In fír- ma- tu scis ví ri- um:- Ad te re vér- sis- éx hi- be- Re mis- si- ó- nis- grá ti- am.-

3. Mul tum- qui dem- pec cá- vi- mus,- Sed par ce- con fi- tén- ti- bus:-

9

3. Mul tum- qui dem- pec cá- vi- mus,- Sed par ce- con fi- tén- ti- bus:-

3. Mul tum- qui dem- pec cá- vi- mus,- Sed par ce- con fi- tén- ti- bus:-

9

4

9

4

9

4

&
b

Audi benigne conditor

S. Gregório Magno (atr.)

Hino de Vésperas para a Quaresma, LU 539

CCRS, jan 2019

&

‹

b

?

b

&
b

&

‹

b

?

b

&
b

&

‹

b

?

b

&
b

&

‹

b

?

b

œ œ œ
œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ ™

‰
œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ
œ

œ œ œ œ ™

‰

œ œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ œ ™ ‰ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™

‰

œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ ™ ‰ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

J

‰

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™
‰

œ œ
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™

‰

œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™

‰

œ
œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ ™ ‰
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ ™ ‰ œ œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ œ ™ ‰

œ œ
œ œ

œ œ œ œ ™ ‰ œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ œ ™ ‰ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ ™ ‰

œ œ œ
œ œ œ

œ
œ
œ œ œ œ ™

‰

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™
‰

œ œ
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™

‰

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™
‰

œ
œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ ™ ‰
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ ™ ‰

œ
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

J

‰ œ œ
œ œ

œ œ œ œ ™ ‰ œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ œ ™ ‰

œ œ œ
œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ ™

‰
œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ
œ

œ œ œ œ ™

‰

œ œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ œ ™ ‰ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™

‰

œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ ™ ‰ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

J

‰

4



°

¢

°

¢

°

¢

°

¢

°

¢

Ad no mi- nis- lau dem- tu i,- Con fer- me dé- lam- lán gui- dis.-

11

Ad no mi- nis- lau dem- tu i,- Con fer- me dé- lam- lán gui- dis.-

Ad no mi- nis- lau dem- tu i,- Con fer- me dé- lam- lán gui- dis.-

4. Con cé- de- nos trum- cón te- ri- Cor pus- per abs ti- nén- ti- am,-

13

4. Con cé- de- nos trum- cón te- ri- Cor pus- per abs ti- nén- ti- am,-

4. Con cé- de- nos trum- cón te- ri- Cor pus- per abs ti- nén- ti- am,-

Cul pæ_ut- re lín- quant- pá bu- lum- Je jú- na- cor da- crí mi- num.-

15

Cul pæ_ut- re lín- quant- pá bu- lum- Je jú- na- cor da- crí mi- num.-

Cul pæ_ut- re lín- quant- pá bu- lum- Je jú- na- cor da- crí mi- num.-

5. Præs ta- be á- ta- Trí ni- tas,- Con cé- de- sim plex- U ni- tas:-

17

5. Præs ta- be á- ta- Trí ni- tas,- Con cé- de- sim plex- U ni- tas:-

5. Præs ta- be á- ta- Trí ni- tas,- Con cé- de- sim plex- U ni- tas:-

Ut fruc tu- ó- sa- sint tu is- Je ju- ni- ó- rum- mú ne- ra.- A men.-

19

Ut fruc tu- ó- sa- sint tu is- Je ju- ni- ó- rum- mú ne- ra.- A men.-

Ut fruc tu- ó- sa- sint tu is- Je ju- ni- ó- rum- mú ne- ra.- A men.-

&
b

&

‹

b

?

b

&
b

&

‹

b

?

b

&
b

&

‹

b

?

b

&
b

&

‹

b

?

b

&
b

&

‹

b

?

b

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™
‰

œ œ
œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™

‰

œ
œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ ™ ‰
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ ™ ‰

œ œ
œ œ

œ œ œ œ ™ ‰ œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ œ ™ ‰

œ œ œ
œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ ™

‰
œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ
œ

œ œ œ œ ™

‰

œ œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ œ ™ ‰ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™

‰

œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ ™ ‰ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

J

‰

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™
‰

œ œ
œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™

‰

œ
œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ ™ ‰
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ ™ ‰

œ œ
œ œ

œ œ œ œ ™ ‰ œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ œ ™ ‰

œ œ œ
œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ ™

‰
œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ
œ

œ œ œ œ ™

‰

œ œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ œ ™ ‰ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™

‰

œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ ™ ‰ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

J

‰

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™
‰

œ œ
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™

‰

œ œ œ ˙ ˙

Ó

œ
œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ ™ ‰
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ ™ ‰ œ œ œ ˙ ˙ Ó

œ œ
œ œ

œ œ œ œ ™ ‰ œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ œ ™ ‰

œ
œ œ ˙ ˙ Ó

2

5



°

¢

°

¢

°

¢

T.

T.

B.

Au
Mul

di- be
tum-

ní
qui
- gne

dem
-
-

Cón
pec cá-

di
vi

-
-

tor,
mus,
-
-

no
sed

stras
par

- pre
ce- con

ces- cum
fi- -

Adagio	h=60

Au
Mul

di- be
tum-

ni
qui
- gne

dem
-
-

Cón
pec cá-

di
vi

-
-

tor,
mus,
-
-

no
sed

stras
par

- pre
ce- con

ces- cum
fi- -

Mul
Au di- be

tum-
ni
qui
- gne

dem
-
-

Cón
pec á-

di
vi

-
-

tor,
mus,
-
- sed

nos
par
tras-

ce
pre

- con
ces-

fi
cum
- -

flé
tén

ti
ti

-
-

bus,
bus,

-
-

in
ad

hoc
nó

sa
mi- nis-

cro
lau

- je jú
dem-
-

7

flé
tén

ti
ti

-
-

bus,
bus,

-
-

in
ad

hoc
nó

sa
mi-

cro
nis

-
-

je
lau

jú
dem
-
-

-

tén
flé

ti
ti

-
-

bus,
bus,

-
-

ad
in

nó
hoc

mi
sa

- nis
cro

-
- je

lau
jú-

dem-
-

tu
ni- o,

i,-
- fu

con fer- me
sas
dé

- -
-

qua dra- ge
lam-
- ná

lán
- ri

gui
-
-

o.
dis.

-
-

1 2

tu
ni- o,

i,-
- fu

con fer- me
sas
dé

- -
-

qua dra- ge
lam-
- ná

lán
- ri

gui
-
-

o.
dis.

-
-

tu
ni-

i,
o,

-
-

con
fu

fer- me dé
sas- -

-
qua dra- gé

lam-
-

lán
ná-

gui
ri-

dis.
o.

-
-

Scru
Con

tá
cé

-
-

tor
de

-
-

al
nos

me
trum

-
-

cór
cón

di
te
-
-

um,
ri

-
-

In
Cor

fír
pus

-
-

ma
per

- tu
abs

scis
ti-

ví
nén-

ri
ti

-
-

um:
am,

-
-

e=1241 7

C

C

C

&
‹

bbbb

1.
3.

Audi	benigne	Conditor

Delfino	Thermignon	(1861-1944)
Secunda	anthologia	vocal is	(1903),	n.	20

&
‹

bbbb

1.
3.

?bbbb

1.
3.

&
‹

bbbb

&
‹

bbbb

?bbbb ∑ §

&
‹

bbbb

&
‹

bbbb
§ §

?bbbb

&
‹

bbbb

2.
4.

˙ œ œ ˙ ˙ ˙™ œ œ œ ™ œ
j
œ Œ ˙ ˙ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ œ œ ˙ ˙ ˙ ˙ œ ™ œ
j
œ Œ ˙ ˙ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ œ œ ˙ ˙ ˙ ˙ œ ™ œ
J

œ Œ ˙ ˙ œ ™ œ
J œ œ

˙ ˙ ˙™ Œ ˙ œ œ ˙ ˙ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ ˙ ˙™ Œ Ó Œ œ œ ˙ œn œ œ ˙

˙ ˙ ˙™ Œ Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ ™ œ
j
˙ œ œ œ ™ œ

J œ œ œ œ ˙™ œ w

œ ™ œ
j
˙ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ˙ ˙ w

œ ™ œ
j
˙ ˙ œ œ œ œ œ œ ˙ ˙ w

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™

6



°

¢

°

¢

°

¢

°

¢

™™

Ad
Cul

te
pae_ut-

re
re

vér
lín

-
-

sis
quant
-
-

é
pá

xhi
bu

-
-

be
lum
-
-

Re
Je

mis
jú

-
-

si
na

-
-

ó
cor

- nis
da

-
-

grá
crí

ti
mi

-
-

am.
num.
-
-

1 9

Prae sta- be á- ta- Trí ni- tas,- con cé- de- sim plex-

h=6321

Prae sta- be á- ta- Trí ni- tas,- con cé- de- sim plex-

Prae sta- be á- ta- Trí ni- tas,- con cé- de- sim plex-

U ni- tas;- ut fru ctu- ó- sa- sint tu is-

27

U ni- tas;- ut fru ctu- ó- sa- sint tu is-

U ni- tas;- ut fru ctu- ó- sa- sint tu is-

je ju- ni- ó- rum- mú ne- ra.-

33

je ju- ni- ó- rum- mú ne- ra.-

je ju- ni- ó- rum- mú ne- ra.-

A men.- - - - - - - -

rit.	37

A men.- - - - - - - -

A men.- - - - - - - -

&
‹

bbbb

&
‹

bbbb

5.

&
‹

bbbb

5.
?bbbb

5.

&
‹

bbbb

&
‹

bbbb
§

?bbbb ∑
§

&
‹

bbbb

&
‹

bbbb
§

?bbbb

&
‹

bbbb

&
‹

bbbb

?bbbb

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™

˙ œ œ ˙ ˙ ˙™ œ œ œ ™ œ
j
œ œ ˙ ˙ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ œ œ ˙ ˙ ˙ ˙ œ ™ œ
j
œ œ ˙ ˙ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ œ œ ˙ ˙ ˙ ˙ œ ™ œ
J

œ œ ˙ ˙ œ ™ œ
J œ œ

˙ ˙ ˙™ Œ ˙ œ œ ˙ ˙ œ œ œ œ œ ˙ ˙

˙ ˙ ˙™ Œ Ó Œ œ œ ˙ œn œ œ ˙ œ ™ œ
j
˙

˙ ˙ ˙™ Œ Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ˙ ˙

œ œ œ ™ œ
J œ œ œ œ ˙™ œ w

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ˙ ˙ w

˙ œ œ œ œ œ œ ˙ ˙ w

˙ ˙ ˙ œ œ w wn

w w ˙ ˙n w

˙ ˙ w w w
w

2

7



8

0.2 Audi Benigne

A
ii

�

U

�

di,

�

be-

�

ní

�

gne

�

Có

�

�

ndi-

�

tor,

�

�

�

No

�

stras

�

pre-

�

ces

�

cum

�

flé-

�

ti

�

bus,

�

�

�

In

�

hoc

�

�

sa

�

cro

�

�

�

je-

�

jú

�

�

ni-

�

o

�

�

�

Fu

�

sas

�

qua

�

dra-

�

ge

�

ná-

�

ri-

�

o.

�

�

� �

�

�

2. Scru-

�

tá-

�

tor

�

a

�

lme

�

có

�

�

rdi-

�

um,

�

�

�

I

�

nfí

�

rma

�

tu

�

scis

�

ví-

�

ri-

�

um :

�

�

�

Ad

�

te

�

�

re-

�

vé

�

rsis

�

é

�

�

xhi-

�

�

�

be

�

�

�

Re

�

mi

�

ssi-

�

ó-

�

nis

�

grá-

�

ti-

�

am.

�

�

� �

�

�

3. Mu

�

ltum

�

qui-

�

dem

�

pe

�

ccá

�

�

vi

�

mus,

�

�

�

Sed

�

pa

�

rce

�

co

�

nfi-

�

té

�

nti

�

bus :

�

�

�

Ad

�

nó

�

�

mi-

�

nis

�

lau

�

dem

�

�

�

�

tu-

�

i,

�

�

�

Co

�

nfer

�

me

�

dé-

�

lam

�

lá

�

ngui-

�

dis.

�

�

� �

�

�

4. Co

�

ncé

�

de

�

no

�

strum

�

có

�

�

nte-

�

ri

�

�

�

Co

�

rpus

�

per

�

a

�

bsti

�

né

�

nti-

�

am,

�

�

�

Cu

�

lpae

�

ut

�

�

re-

�

lí

�

nquant

�

�

�

pá

�

�

bu-

�

lum

�

�

�

Je-

�

jú

�

na

�

co

�

rda

�

crí

�

mi

�

num.

�

�

� �

�

�

5. Prae

�

sta

�

be-

�

á-

�

ta

�

Trí

�

�

ni-

�

tas,

�

�

�

Co

�

ncé

�

de

�

si

�

mplex

�

U

�

ni-

�

tas :

�

�

�

Ut

�

fru

�

�

ctu-

�

ó-

�

sa

�

sint

�

�

tu-

�

�

�

is

�

�

�

Je-

�

ju

�

ni-

�

ó-

�

rum

�

mú

�

ne

�

ra.

�

�

� �

A-

�

men.

� �

�

� �



THE CHRISTIAN YEAR - LENT

33

BABYLON'S STREAMS. (L. M.)

Moderately slow, solemn

Melody by T. CAMPION, 1575-1619.

Un
And
But
May

Grant

��
ni

�

��

�

��

sub

��

��
ty

due
cess,
scan,
ears

��

�

ex

�

� �

��
us
thy

spare
mea
to

��
O

sweet
us,

sure
our

��

��
us
sav

have
pier
gra

doth

��
O

ing
we

cing
cious

��

5. Grant
4. Whilst
3. Much
2. Thy
1. O

�� ��

�

�

�

��

�� � �
�

Tri
flesh

to
hearts
bend

���
thine

���

�

�

��
sa

fasts
sinned,

eye
Ma

��
ker

�
our
and
our
cred

�

��
this
we
the
may
our

��

glo
sorrow

fast

And

��

That
That

� ��
these
vice
for

now,
we

�

��

��
fasts
thus

��
may
un
ry
ing
in

��
and

�
�

cred
our
who
the

��

�

bit
Whilst

�
�
U

hearts
thus
woes

�

��

��

���

�

sa

��

��
grace
Lord,

all
prayers

��

� �

��

�
ty

new
fess;
man;
tears;

��
May

��

�
ni
re

�

of
ter

��

con

��

hum
set

now
guilt

realms

��

���

a
ab
pro
us
bly

��

��
bliss
sin
mer
bur
pray

�
��

in
and
cy

den
and

��

bove.
stain.
claim.
free.

weep.

��

�

�

���

��

�

��
keep,
thee,

name,
main
prove

����
ful

�

��
re

� ��

��

�� ��

�

thy
to

now

��

��
fruit
fed
of

turn
truth

� �

�
end
we

��

�� ��
less
from
ing
foul
we

�

�

sav

, �
Of

And
Thy

From
Whilst

,

�� ��
thus
sin’s

  

��
men.

��
�

�
�� �

�A

�� �
�

�

9



Lord Jesus Think On Me

SOUTHWELL. (S. M.) Damon's Psalter, 1579 (later form of third line).

�
woe

bove

go
flood
sing

�
�

way

�

way
woe
go

flood
sing

�

sin;

�

my

�
my
op
a

past,is
a

�
�

op
a
is

stray;

a

�

pressed;

let
when

I�

care

when

�
purge
care
let

I

�
�

purge
and
me
the
may�

a

�
a

and
me
the
may

�
� �

sin;
pressed;
stray;
past,
bove�

Je
Je
Je�

Je

Je

�
Je
Je
Je

Je

�
�
Je

sus,
sus,
sus,�

sus,

�
sus,
sus,
sus,
sus,
sus,

�
�

sus,

�
��

Lord1. 

Lord2. 

Lord3. 

Lord4. 

Lord5. 

�

� �

Lord

�� �

��
8

�
Lord1. 

2. 

Lord3. 

Lord4. 

Lord5. ��

�

�

�

me,
me,
me,
me,
me,�

And
With
Nor

That,
That

�
�

And
With
Nor

That,
That�

�

think

�

�
on
on
on
on
on

�
�
on

think
think

on
on

�
think
think on
think
think

me,
think

�

on

me,
me,
me,
me,

�

think

think

�

�

�

pro

�
pure

�

hea
joy

praise

�
�

pure
pro
hea
joy

praise

in.

�

rest.

�

�

love.

�
with

mised
v'nly

at last.
and

�

with
mised
v'nly

at
and

way.

�

make
taste
thou
share

strains

�
�

make
taste
thou
share

strains

�

�

thy

�
me
thy
the
thy
of

�
�

me
thy
the

of�

�
in.

rest.
way.
last.
love.�

�
born
thy

ness
th'e
ther,

�
��

earth
me

dark
may
Fa

�

born

�

lov
and
ter
Ho

�
�

pas
lov
and
ter
Ho

pas

thy
ness
th'e
ther,

�

�

�

� �

�
�
8

�

� �

�

�

�
earth

me
dark
may
Fa

��

�
From
Let

Through
I

To

�
From
Let

Through
I

To�

free,

��

be,
ty

see,
Thee

�
�

free,
be,
ty

see,

vant

�
me

i
ness
and

�
�

me

Thee

i
ness
and

�

And

Point
And
The

�
�

And

And

Point
And
The

���

vant

�
And

�
set

plex
bright
Ghost

��

�
sions
ing
per
nal
ly

ser

�
sions
ing
per
nal
ly�

�
set
ser

plex
bright

�Ghost

Bp. Synesius, 375-430.  Tr. A. W. Chatfield.

]Mnôeo Christe.Μνώεο Χριστέ.  [  

��
men.
��
�

�
�� ��

A

�� �
�

�

10



11

0.3 Parce Domine

P
i

�

A

�

�

rce

�

Dó

�

�

mi-

�

ne,

�

�

�

�

pa

�

�

rce

�

pó

�

�

pu-

�

lo

�

tu-

�

o :

�

�

�

�

ne

�

�

in

�

ae

�

�

té

�

rnum

�

�

i-

�

�

ra

�

scá-

�

ris

�

no-

�

bis.
�

�

� �

�

�

Pa

�

�

rce.

�

� �

�

�

1. Fle

�

�

ctá

�

mus

�

�

i-

�

ram

�� �

�

ví

�

ndi-

�

cem,

�

�

�

�

Plo-

�

ré

�� �

�

mus

�

a

�

�

nte

�

Jú

�

�

di-

�

cem;

� �

�

�

Cla

�

mé

�

�

mus

�

o

�� �

�

re

�

súp-

�

�

�

�

pli-

�

ci,

�

�

�

Di-

�

�

cá

�

mus

�

�

o

�

mnes
�

�

cé

�

rnu-

�

i :
�

�

� �

Pa

�

�

rce.

�

� �

�

�

2. No

�

�

stris

�

ma-

�

�

lis

�

o

�� �

�

ffé

�

ndi

�

mus

�

�

�

�

Tu-

�

am

�� �

�

De-

�� �

us

�

�

cle

�

mé

�

�

nti-

�

am

� �

�

�

E

�

ffú

�

�

nde

�

no

�� �

�

bis

�

dé

�

�

su-

� �

�

per

�

�

�

Re

�

�

mí

�

ssor

�

�

i

�

ndu
�

�

lgé

�

nti-

�

am.
�

�

� �

Pa

�

�

rce.

�

� �

�

�

3. Dans

�

�

te

�

mpus

�

�

a

�

cce

�� �

�

ptá-

�

bi-

�

le,

�

�

�

�

Da

�

la

�� �

�

cri

�

má

�

�

rum

�

rí

�

�

vu-

�

lis

� �

�

�

La

�

vá

�

�

re

�

co

�� �

�

rdis

�

ví

�

�

cti-

� �

�

mam,

�

�

�

Quam

�

�

lae

�

ta

�

�

a

�

dú

�

rat
�

�

cá-

�

ri-

�

tas.
�

�

� �

Pa

�

�

rce.

�

� �

�

�

4. Au

�

�

di,

�

be

�

�

ní

�

gne

�� �

�

Có

�

ndi-

�

tor,

�

�

�

�

No

�

stras

�� �

�

pre

�� �

ces

�

�

cum

�

flé-

�

�

ti

�

bus

� �

�

�

In

�

hoc

�

�

sa

�

cro

�� �

�

je-

�

jú-

�

�

�

�

ni-

�

o

�

�

�

Fu

�

�

sas

�

qua

�

�

dra

�

ge
�

�

ná-

�

ri-

�

o.
�

�

� �

Pa

�

�

rce.

�

� �

�

�

5. Scru

�

�

tá-

�

tor

�

�

a

�

lme

�� �

�

có

�

rdi-

�

um,

�

�

�

�

I

�

nfí

�� �

�

rma

�

tu

�

�

scis

�

ví-

�

�

ri-

�

um;

� �

�

�

Ad

�

te

�

�

re-

�

vé

�� �

�

rsis

�

é

�

�

xhi

�

be

�

�

�

�

�

Re

�

�

mi

�

ssi-

�

�

ó

�

nis
�

�

grá-

�

ti-

�

am.
�

�

� �

Pa

�

�

rce.

�

� �



Melody:	Erhalt	uns,	Herr
Harmony	by	J.	S.	Bach

(1685-1750)

Hymnal	1982	no.	143
The	Glory	of	These	Forty	Days

Latin,	6th	cent.,
tr.	M.	F.	Bell	(1862-1947)

7

4

1

M.

M.

Men

W.

W.

Women































 











 















 



















 

































face.
Lord.

flame.
name.

Thy
ly

of
iour's

see
on

ots
Sav

to
the

i
the

joy
age

char
of

us
to

and
rald

prayed.has

then
fold

all
jah,

groom's
streng
three

li
whom

Bride

andedfasthas

rits
in

E
the

through
to

spi
art

Christ,

John,
Our
Who

for
and
And

give
age

steeds
he

And
From

the
The

grace,
ored,

came
came

Thy
ad

ing,
be

with
name

fast
friend,

selfhimmade,

Thee;
ressed;ad

praise;
law;
might;

of

with

the
on'sLi

prayer
prayer

songs
gave

and
ryev'

with
who
the

werethings

fastin
be

brate
God
from

e
ing
ered

oft
Thee

cel
lov
liv

To

De
Full

blest,

sight,
be,

rit

tic
to

Spi

mys
them

and

his
like

we
the

days
saw

ty
ses

for
Mo

these
ing

Son

trained
Lord,

iel
us
therFa

Dan
grant

O

So
Then

of
fast

ry
and

glo
lone

The
A

Andante

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

12



When I Survey the Wondrous Cross

ROCKINGHAM UNKNOWN

L.M. Arr. Edward Miller

�� � �
the
the

��

Prince
cross

��

���
which

in

�
Save

��
On

��� ��

��
ry
my

��

����
of
of

��

�
Glo
Christ,

���

��
sur
it,

��

�

�
�

�
vey

Lord,

��

�
For2. 

��� �� 34

1. 

�

�

��� �� 34
When I

bid

��

�� ��
drous
should

��

��
cross
boast,

��

��
the
that

��

��
I

�
�

won

��
tempt

fice

�� �

��

�

��
on

them

�

��
pour
sac

��

��
And

I

��
con

� ��
ri

�� �

��
pride.
blood.

�

�
all
to

�
�

my
His

��

��

��

�

�

��
estrich

the

�
�

vain

��
gain

things

�����

���
died,
God:

��

�

�

� ��

� �� ��
All

��� ��
My

��
but
me

��

�

�

�

�

��
loss,
most,

���

��

��
that

I

��
count
charm

��

3. See, from his head, his hands, his feet,

  Sorrow and love flow mingled down!

Did e'er such love and sorrow meet,

  Or thorns compose so rich a crown?

4. Were the whole realm of nature mine,

  That were an off'ring far too small;

Love so amazing, so divine,

  Demands my soul, my life, my all.
 ISAAC WATTS

Music engraving by LilyPond 2.24.2—www.lilypond.org

13



Adoro Te Devote

Thomas Aquinas Anon

�
con

man

cre
la

�fi
man
cre
la

�
fi

cre
la

�

re

hu

to

�

�con
hu
to
re

�
con

hu

to
re

�
tas

�

tas,

�or;
tas
tur
tas,
�

or;

�

tur
tas,
�

fi

�

te
i

di
ti

�te
i

di
ti

man

te
i

di
ti
�

gu

�me
si
so
gu

�
me
si
so

gu

�

�
me
si
so

tur
fi

�
men
tet
tur
fi

�

tet

�
men
tet
tur
fi

�men

ve

tu
ve

�
te
et
tu

et

�

te

�

et
tu
ve

�te
mul
lo
ris

�
um
mul
lo
ris

�

um

�

�
um
mul
lo
ris

�

�
or;
tas
tur

la

tus
de

�cut
la
tus
de

�
cut

la

tus
de

�

�
cut

�

si
ce
tac
te

�
si
ce
tac
te

�

� �

� �

� �

� �

�
si
ce
tac
te

tus

�
mas
bat
tus
te

�mas
bat

te

�
mas
bat
tus
te

�
la

�
�

gus

�
Tho
te

gus
vo

�Tho
te

vo

�
Tho
te
gus
vo

� �

1. 

� �4. Pla
3. In
2. Vi

A

A

� �
4. Pla
3. In
2. 

�

Vi

�
4. Pla
3. In
2. Vi
1. 

�

�

1. A

� �
ro

�

�

�

ro

�

ro

cru

�
gas
cru
sus
do

�gas

la

sus
do

�
gas
cru
sus
do

�

�
De
at

sed
quae
�

quae

�
De
at

sed

�De
at

sed
quae

�
tas,

in

�

�
or;
tas
tur,
tas,

or;
tas
tur,
tas,
�

or;
tas
tur,

�
um
hic
au

ta

ta

di
his

�ta
la
di
his

�

sub

la
di
his

�
sub

�um
hic
au
sub

�
um
hic
au

�

te
tens

�
in
la
te

tens

�

la

�
in
la
te

tens

�innon

�
non
so
in
la

�
so
in
la

�
non
so

i

�
e
i
li
i

�e
li
i

�
e
i
li
i
��

De
fal
De
tu

�
De
fal
De
tu�
De

�
tu
De
fal

li

�

pae
ver
de

�
li

pae
ver
de

li
pae
ver
de

��
tum

�

�
di
tro
tis

tum

di
tro
tis

tum

�
di
tro
tis

�

re.

�
re.

tens.
us.
cit.

�
tens.
us.
cit.
�

re.
tens.
us.
cit.

i

�
ge
ni
i
fi

�
ge
ni

�

fi

�
ge
ni
i
fi

�

be

ti
ve

tem

�
be
ti
ve

tem

�

be

ti
ve
tem

�

�

bo

con

�
ha
pe
bo
con

�
ha
pe

bo

con

� �

�
ha
pe

to

�
te
la
ta
to

ta

�
te
la
ta
to

�

�
te
la

vit

ri
plans

�
re,
vit
ri

plans

�
re,

vit

ri
plans

�

�
re,

sem
cre
dix
me

�

�

�

�

�

sem

�
cre
dix
me

�sem
cre
dix
me

quid
cor

��

men

quid

�
bi

men

cor

�bi
men
quid
cor

�
bi

�

�
ma
at
De
to

to

at

�
ma

De
to

�ma
at
De

�

dens
it

um

��

per

dens

�
per

it
um

�per
dens

it
um

�

�
Ti

�

� �

�
fac
Am
Cre
Ti

�

fac
Am
Cre
Ti

�
fac
Am
Cre

�

�

�

ta
quid
se

�

ti

ta

�
ti

quid
se

�ti
ta

quid
se

�

do
bi

�

bo

do

�
me
bo

bi

�me
bo
do
bi

�
me

�
in
pe
nil
qui

�
in
pe
nil
qui

�
in

�

�
re,

tens
us
cit,

re,

us
cit,

�
re,

tens
us

pe
nil
qui

� �

spem
quod
ver
te

�
spem
quod
ver
te

�

�
spem
quod
ver
te

to
hoc
a

�
te
to

hoc
a

�

te
tens

�
te
to

hoc
a

�

�
gis
que

cre

Fi
sub

�
cre
con
Fi

sub

cit,

i

con
Fi

sub

�

que

tum

�gis
que

i
tum

�
gis

�

i
tum

�

�

�
de
fi
li
ji

de
fi
li
ji

�
de
fi
li

�

cre

ji

con

�

�

14



�
stans

o
tam

�
stans

o
tam�

gui
stans

o

prae

tu
prae

�quod
tu

quod

�
quod

tu

�

prae

�
ti

si�
ho
san
si

�

san
mi

�
mi
gui

�

mi

�

ti

tam

�ti
gui

�
ho
san
si

�
hovus,

�
at

dum
vus,

�at
dum

�
at

dum
vus,

�

fi

fi
mun

vi

�fi
mun

vi

�

�

mun
vi

�

tam

�
lud
da

tam

�lud
da

�
lud
da

tam

� �

mun

�
il

mun
vi

�il
vi

�
il
mun
vi

� �

ne;

�
o;
ne;
ni!

�o;

ni!
�

o;
ne;
ni!
�

li

li
ri

�ve
li
ri

�
ve

ve

ri

�

�

�

�quem
pel
mo

�
quem

pel
mo

mo

� �

� �

� �

� �

�
quem

pel

ne,

ne,
le

�tum
ne,
le

�
tum

tum

le

�
��

�

la

la
ca
a

�la
ca
a

�

�

ca
a

�

Je

6. Pi
5. O

� �7.

Je

6. Pi
5. O

� �
7. Je

� �
7.

�

�

6. Pi
5. O

� �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�
su,
e
me

su,
e
me

�
su,
e
me

�
o,
ne,
ni!

�o,
ne,
ni! pa

�
o

me
pa

�

�

ci

�

mi

�ci
mi
mi

�
o,
ne,
ni!
�

me

nis

nis

�ro
im
nis

�
ro
im

im

�

�
ro

�
o

me
pa

�o
mi

su

�nunc

�
tis
su
as

�
tis

Je
as�

mor

tis
su
as

��
nunc

Je
mor

pi

�

Do

� �
mi
mi
ci

�

�
nunc

Do

pi
Do
Do

mor

�
pi
DoJe
Do

�

ce

�
ae
ni
ce

�

ni
ae

�
ce
ni
ae

�

�
om
tu

�

dul

ri
le
pe

�

�
pe
le
ri

�
pe
le
ri

�

�

glo
sce
sa

�

�
sa
sce
glo

�
sa
sce
glo

��
be

dum
li

�

�
a

quit
sem
�
a
quit
sem

�

�
sim
mun

il

be
dum

li

�
be

dum
li

�

sem

�
tus
ab
per

�
tus

om
dul

�
tu
om
dul

ab

�

�
a

quit

tu

� �
per
ab
tus

�
per

ae.
re.
re.

�

�
re.
re.
ae.

�
re.
re.
ae.

��

�

�

�

�

�
la

stil
men

la
stil
men

�
la
stil
men

�

ve

�
ve
na
ae

�
na
ae

�
ve
na
ae

� �

sal

�
cer
sal
de

simcer

de

�
cer
sal
de

�� �
ti
la
ta

�
ti
la
ta�
ti
la
ta

�

�

�

� �

�
ut
cu

prae

ut
cu

prae

�
ut
cu

prae

�

�

�

�

�
me

me

�
re
u

�re
u

me

�
re
u

�
sta

�

jus
te

�
sta
jus
te�
sta
jus
te

�

�
vi
to
et

�

to

�
vi

et

�
vi
to
et

e,
re
re

�

�
re
re
e,

�
re
re
e,

� �
su

tum
te

�
su

�
il

mun
sim

�
il

mun

�
te

tum
su

�
te

tum

te

�
nens
vum

�nens
vum
te

�
nens
vum
te

��

ci
ce
ve

�

�

vi

ve
ce
ci

�
ve
ce
ci

�

fa
fa

�
vi
fa
fa

�
vi
fa
fa

�
  

��

�

�
�
��

men.

�

�
��

��
�
�
�

�
�

�

��
A

��� �

�
�

�

��

�

15



Godhead herein hiding
Gerard Manley Hopkins Anon

�

sha

ly
ry

�

y

�
bare

y
ry
ly

�
bare

y
ry
ly�

bare

�

� �
dows,
ing,
hood
Thee

dows,
ing,
hood
Thee�
dows,
ing,
hood
Thee

�

man
call

�
sha
hear
man
call�
sha
hear
man
call

�

hear

�
But

Here

�
Masked

How

But

�
Masked

How
Here
But�

Masked
How
Here

plain

�
these
trust

ve

�
these
trust

ve
plain�
these
trust

ve
plain

�

by

�
by
say
Thy
can

�
by
say
Thy
can�
say
Thy
can

��
not

�
in

ing,
Thy
like

�
in

ing,
Thy

�
here
touch
cross
not

�
here
touch
cross
not�

here
touch
cross

God
Tho

�
hid
tast
God
Tho�
hid
tast
God
Tho

�

tast

�

like�
in

ing,
Thy
like

�

�

�

�
hid

�

��
God1. 

See2. 

On3. 

I4. 

�
God1. 

See2. 

On3. 

I4. ��
God1. 

�

�

�

�
head
ing
the
am

head
ing
the
am�

head
ing
the
am

�

See2. 

On3. 

I4. 

��

do
Thee
sign
can�
do

Thee
sign
can

�

�

no
I

�

�
do

Thee
sign
can

ceived,

�
ore,

ceived,
men;
see,

�
ore,

men;
see,�
ore,

ceived,
men;
see,

�
not

�
ad
de
to
not

�
ad
de
to
not�
ad
de
to

�

�

ing,

� �
Whom

are
made

wounds

Whom
are

made
wounds�
Whom

made
wounds

ing,
head

ing,

mas,�
ing,
ing,
head
mas,

�

�

are

mas,
head
ing,

� �
I
in

in

no
I

�
I
in
no
I�
I

�

hold

�
my

�
here
truth

hold

�
here
truth
my

hold

�
here
truth
my

�

�

�
heart,

do;
lief,
of,

heart,
do;
lief,
of,

�
heart,

do;
lief,
of,

�

�

ing

I
be
ing

�
a
I

be
ing

�
a
I

be

a

�

take

�
Low

both
be

�
Low
take
both
be�

Low

me,

� �
vice,
me,

sion,
er

�
vice,

take

sion,
er�

vice,
me,

sion,
er

�

lies

�
lies
for
are
my

�
for
are
my�
lies
for
are
my

�

both
be

�

hu
God

�
no
be
hu

God

�
no
be
hu

God

�

be

and
shall
from
and

�

�
no

lieved,

�
more,

ken:
he;

�
more,
lieved,
ken:
he;

�
more,
lieved,

he;

�

as

�
thing

be
man
as

�
thing

be
man

� �
thing

be
man
as

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�
and
shall
from
and

�
and
shall
from
and

steals

�
shape
that

ken:

Lord

�
shape
that

steals
Lord

�
shape
that

steals
Lord

�

� �
Thy
hath
con
day

�
Thy
hath
con
day�
Thy

each

�
at
Son
my
each

�
at

Son
my

hath

�
at

Son
my

each

�

�
ser
told
fes

deep�
ser
told
fes

deep

�

deep

con
day

�

�

�

�

�
ser
told
fes

This

�

See,

�
See,
What
Both
This

�
What
Both
This�
See,
What
Both

Lord,
God's

are
faith

�

faith

�
Lord,
God's

are
faith

�
Lord,
God's

are

�

16



Thou

�
Thou
thing
ing
er�

ing
thing

�
er

er

�
Thou
thing
ing

love.

�
art.
true.
thief.
love.�
art.
true.
thief.

love.

�

�
art.
true.
thief.

there's

�
the

there's
the
and

�
the

the
and�
the

there's
the
and

�

�

God
no
dy

dear

�
God
no
dy

dear

�

God
no
dy

dear

�

Him
I
ly�
all

Him
I
ly

�

all

�
all

Him
I
ly

�

�
lost
self
pray
make

�

make

�
lost
self
pray
make

�
lost
self
pray

�

�

�

�

Truth

And
Dai

�
Lost,
Truth
And
Dai�

Lost,

Truth

And
Dai

�

�

�

�
Lost,

ly,
er
er�

der,
ly,
er
er

�

der,

� �
der,
ly,
er
er

�

�
at
or
of

hope

�

hope

or

�
at

of
hope

�
at
or
of

the
me

�

speaks

the

�
in

speaks

me

�
in

speaks
the
me�
in

pray
hard

won
tru

pray
hard

�

�

hard

tru
won

pray

tru

�

�
won

5. O Thou our reminder of Christ crucified,

Living Bread, the life of us for whom He died,

Lend this life to me then: feed and feast my mind,

There be Thou the sweetness man was meant to find.

7. Jesu, whom I look at shrouded here below,

I beseech Thee send me what I long for so,

Some day to gaze on Thee face to face in light

And be blest for ever with Thy glory's sight.

           
6. Like what tender tales tell of the Pelican;

Bathe me, Jesu Lord, in what Thy bosom ran

Blood whereof a single drop has power to win

All the world forgiveness of its world of sin.  

��

�

�
�
��

men.

�

�
��

��
�
�
�

�
�

�

��
A

��� �

�
�

�

��

�

17



Panis Angelicus
Claudio Casciolini (1697 - 1760)

�
�

��
num,

��
sci
mi

��

��
u
fit

�� ��

mus,

�
po
ho

��

�
que
nis

�

�

� �

�na
pa

��

�que
nis

����
ge

�
na
an

���

�

��

�
De

�

����� �
Te
Pa

����	
p
�


� �
tri
nis

��

��
u
fit

��� �

�
na
pa

���
��

�

�
li
i

�

�
�

�
tas
cus

ter

�

�
col

��

�

��
�
�
�

�
fi

�
li

mi

����
gu
cut

�
si

ris
Te

�

� ��

�

�

��
Te
ris

��
fi
si�

�

�
mus, cut

�
gu

�
num,

���
�

�
num:

�

��
mus:

�

��
Dat
Sic

�

�	 ���

� ���

��
ho
po�

6


�

��
mi
sci�

�
�

�

�� ��
li
si

�

�

�
ta

�
cus

���

�

�
tu

��
nis

��

��
pa
nos

�34
vi

cae

34 ��� �

�
tu
res

��

� 34 �
se
ra

34 ��

�as
mi

��

��

�
�

�
tas
lis,

��

�per
o
p
��

�

��
�

�

�

�
tas
lis,

��

�
�

� �

�
mi
bi

��
num.

�
mus.

���

�

�

�

� �

�

�

�����

���	
12 �


�
li

mi

�

�

�

�
co
ter

��

�

��

�
se
ra

��
mf

bi

�
�

�
mi

��

�tu
res

��

�Per
O

� �

�as
mi

�

�
ad

��
per,
lu

�

��
vus,

di

�
ser

cem,

�

���
num
mus

��

�
�

� � �

��
pau
ad

� �

�

�
lu� �

pau

�

� �� � ��
per
cem

�� �

�
Do
ten�

��
cat
quo

�

�

di�

�

mi

�
mi

�
�

� ��	 ���

� ���

��
man




�
duc

17

du
nos

�

� �

�

� �

quo

�
cat

��
nos

�
Do

��

�

���
ten

�

�

�

� �� �
man
duc�

��
num,
mus,

�

�
du

�

��
hu
ha

�

� ��
����

�
tas,
lis,

��

�

�

�
bi
mi

��
p

�
in
et

��� �

�

�



�

tas.
lis.

�

�

��

�

�

��

bi
mi

�

�
in
et

��

�
vus

�� �

�
ha
hu

���

����

���	 �24

�

�


�

�
�
��

�

��

�
quam
ser

�

��
in
et

�� ��

�

�

�
ha
hu

�

�

�

�

��

bi
mi

�

�
tas,
lis,

��

Veronica Brandt 2015 - from an abc score by John Rickert 2012

18



19

0.4 Ave Verum

A
�

-

�

�

ve

�

ve

�

rum

�

�

� co

�� �

rpus

�

na

�

tum

�

�

�

de

�

Ma-

�

rí-

�

a

�

Ví

�

rgi-

�

ne

�

�

�

:

� �

Ve-

�

�

re

�

pa

�

ssum

�

�

i

�� �

mmo-

�

�

�

lá

�

tum

�

�

�

in

�

cru

�

ce

�

pro

�

hó

�

mi-

�

ne

�

�

�

:

� �

Cu-

�

jus

�

la

�

tus

�

�

pe

�� �

rfo

�

rá-

�

tum

�

�

�

flu

�� �

xit

�

�

�

�

a

�

qua

�

et

�

sán-

� �

�

gui-

�

ne

�

�

�

� �

E

�

sto

�

no

�

bis

�

�

prae

�� �

gu

�

stá-

�

tum

�

�

�

mo

�� �

rtis

�

�

�

in

�

ex-

�

á

�

mi-

�

ne

�

�

�

� �

O

�

�

Je-

�

su

�� �

�

dul-

�� �

�

�

cis!

�

�

� �

�

�

O

�

�

Je-

�

su

�� �

�

pi-

�� �

�

�

e!

�

�

� �

O

�

�

�

Je-

�� �

�

�

su

�

�

fi-

�

li

�

Ma-

�� �

rí-

�

ae.

�

�

�

� �

0.5 Ave Joseph

A
i

�

-

�

ve
�

Jo-

��

�

�

seph,

�

�

�

glo-

�

ri-

�

a

�

ple

�

�

ne,

�

�

�

Do

�

mi

�

nus

�

te

�

cum,
�

�

�

be

�

ne

�

di

�

ctus

�

tu

�

�

�

in

�

vi-
�

ris,
�

�

�

�

�

et

�

be
�

ne
�

di

�

cta

�

u

�

xor

�

ca

�

sta

�

tu-

�

a

�

Ma-
�

ri-
�

a.

�

�

� �

Sa

�

ncte

�

Jo-

�

seph,

�

�

cu

�

stos

�

De-

�

i,

�

�

�

o

�

ra

�

�

�

pro

�

no-

�

bis
�

ut

�

ju

�

sti
�

si
�

mus,
�

�

�

nunc
�

et
�

in
�

ho-

� �

ra

�

mo

�

rtis

�

no

�

strae.

�

A
�

�

men.
�

�

� �



Hail to Thee True Body Sprung

AVE VERUM CYS

7.7.7.7 CYS (musica sacra forum)

��
gin

�

� �

�

�

�
Vir

��

���
the

�

��
womb,

��

��
Ma

��

��
ry's

��

��
Thee,

�� �

��
True

��

��� ��
Hail

�� ��
�

� ��
to

��

��
sprung

��

��
dy

�

��
of

��

�
�

Bo

�� �

��

��
�

man

�� �
the

��
�
�

�
�

for

��

��
doom:

��

��
bit

�� �

��
ter

�

�
�

on

�� �
bore

�
�

the

�

�
same

��

�� �

���

� ��
that

��

� �
�

hung,

��

�
�

��

���
was

�

cross

�� ��

ter

��
wa

�� ���

��

���

��
both

�
�

with

�� �

��
blood,

��

��
and

��
with

���

��
side

�

��
was

��

�
Thou

��

�� �

���

� ��
whose

��

��
flowed

��

�

�

�

�

��
pierced

��

��
and

��

�
�

life's

���

�
�

last

��

�
�
in

�

�
�

our

��

��
ny.

��

��
a

��

��
go

��

��
us

��

��
to

���
suf

��

�� �

���

�
��

fer

��

�

�

��
of

�� �

��
Thee

�

��
taste

��

�

��
gentl

��

��
est

�

��
sweet

��
est

��

��
est!

��

��
ho

�

�

�

�
li

��

��
Ma

�� �

��
ry,

�
Son

��

�� �

���

� ��
of

��

�

��
blest,

��

�� ��

	
�
sus

�
�

�
�
Je

��

 EDWARD CASWALL

Music engraving by LilyPond 2.24.2—www.lilypond.org

20







Sweet Sacrament, LM;  with refrain
Romischkatholishes Gesangbuchlein, 1826

Frederick W. Faber (1814-1863)

Public Domain

Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All

S
A

T
B







3. O,

1. Je

4. Thy

2. Had

5. Sound,


sus,
I

see,
bod

sound


- my

y,
with
but

His



-
in
Mar

prais

Lord,

soul,


-



a
y's

es

my

and


-

-

sin
crea

high

God,

God

 

less
ture's

er

my

head,


-
-

-
-

heart,
hand,

still,

all,

all

 
To

How

The
O

And


love
can

vast
mys
come


Thee

I

cre
ter
ye



-

with,
love

a
y

An



-
-

my
thee

tor
of

gels



-

-

                

7




as

love
to

dear
deigns

 
I

est
to
di

our


-

ought?
King;

be,
vine!
aid;

 
-

And
O!
Re
I

'Tis


how
with
pos
con
God,



-

re
what
ing
not
'tis



-
-

vere
bursts
in
com
God,


-


this
of

fant
pass
the



-
-

won
fer
like,
all
ver

 
drous
vent
as
I
y


-
-

-

gift,
praise,
though
have,
God,

  
So

Thy
On
For

Whose


far

good
Jo
all

power


sur
ness

seph's
thou
both


-

-

-

                   
14 Chorus




pass
Je

arm,
hast
man


ing
sus
on
and
and


-
-

Mar

an
art

would
hope

 
or
I

y's
are
gels



-

-

thought?

knee.
sing.

mine.
made.

 
Sweet



Sac



ra



- ment,



- we



Thee

 

a



dore.




-

               
     

21





O



make



us



love



Thee



more

 

and



more!

 

O



make



us



love



Thee



more

 
and



more!

 

                      

21



O	Pane	del	Cielo	St.	Alphonsus	de'	Liguori	

O	Bread	of	Heaven	
Beneath	this	Veil

Henri	F.	Hemy
St.	Catherine	8.8.8.8.8.8



    

    

   

 
 



 

 

 









  

    

 


 

 




   







 
  



























34

34

2.	O
1.	O

Food
Bread

of
of

life,
Hea ven,

4.	Be
3.	O

lov
Bond

ed
of

Lord
Love,

Thou
be

Who
neath

dost
this

give
veil

in
that

heav'n
dost

		 a
u

bove,
nite

3.	The
2.	The
1.	Thou

4.	There,
ser

pledge
dost

Je
vant
of
my

sus,
to
im
ve

Thou

2.	I
1.	My

4.	To
3.	Could

live;
Je

gaze
I

no,
sus

on
dare

'tis
dea

Thee
live

his
mor
ry

a
Lo
tal

God

wait
ving
i

con

	est
Lord;

ceal;
ty;

me;

not
rest

with
and

I
trea

change
not

that
sure,

less
re

live,
hail!

love,
quite

F Fsus F C7/G F C7/B♭ C7 F

B♭ B♭sus

F Fsus

B♭/D F

F F/C C7

G7 G6 G

Dm G/B C7

C

F















This	score	is	in	the	Public	Domain

22



  

 

 

 

   

   

  




 

   








 






  


    

 





 





   


























2.	God
1.	I

4.	Yes,
3.	Such

gives
love

thus
love,

me
Thee

I
then

life,
and

hope,
death

God
a

thus
were

lives
do

shall
meet

in
ring

it
re

me:
kneel:

ward:
be:

4.	For
3.	I
2.	He
1.	Each

how
can
feeds

lo

2.	And
1.	With

3.	Some
4.	Who

ev
Thy

love
here

can
not
my
ving

He
live,
soul,
soul

de
un
He
by

ry
Own

for
on

grief
Self

with
in

such
earth

un
Him

ny
less

guides
Thee

me
to
my
is

joy
form

mea
self

re
of

sured
hath

heav'n
prove
ways
fed

pays.
Bread.

Love.
giv'n?

B♭ B♭sus B♭/D F

B♭ F

G7 C7 F

C F

F C7/G F/A B Dm Csus C C7 F














2 This	score	is	in	the	Public	Domain

23



24

0.6 Anima Christi

A
i

�

-

�

ni

�

ma

�

Chrí

�

sti,

�

�

�

sa

�

nctí-

�

fi-
�

ca
�

me.
�

�

� �

2. Có

�

rpus

�

Chrí

�

sti,

�

�

�

sá

�

lva
�

me.
�

�

� �

�

�

3. Sá
�

nguis

�

Chrí

�

sti,

�

�

�

i

�

né

�

bri-

�

a

�

me.

�

�

� �

4. A
�

qua
�

lá-

�

te-

�

ris

�

Chrí

�

sti,

�

�

�

lá-

�

va

�

me.

�

�

� �

�

�

5. Pá

�

ssi-

�� �

o

�

Chrí

�

sti,

�

�

�

co

�

nfó

�

rta

�

me.

�

�

� �

6. O

�

bó

�� �

ne

�

Jé

�

su,

�

�

�

e

�

xáu

�

di

�

me.

�

�

� �

�

�

7. I

��

�

ntra

�

tú-

�

a

�

vú

�

lne
�

ra
�

a
�

bscón-
�

�

de
�

me.
�

�

� �

8. Ne

��

�

pe

�

rmí

�

ttas

�

me

�

se
�

pa
�

rá-
�

�

ri
�

a
�

te.
�

�

� �

�

�

9. Ab
�

hó-

�

�

ste

�

ma-

�

lí

�

gno

�

�

�

de-

�

fé

�

nde

�

me.

�

�

� �

10. in
�

hó-

�

�

ra

�

mó

�

rtis

�

mé-

�

æ

�

�

�

vó-

�

�

ca

�

me.

�

�

� �

�

�

11. Et

�

jú

�

be
�

me

�

ve-

�

ní-

�

re
�

ad
�

te,

��

�

ut

�

cum

�

Sá

�

nctis

�� �

tú-

�

is

�

láu-

��

�

� �

�

�

�

dem

�

te

�

�

�

�

�

�

in
�

sǽ

�

cu-

�

la

�

sæ

�

cu-

�

ló-

�

�

�

rum.
�

�

�

A
�

men.
�

�

� �



Soul of my Saviour

��
death's
bless

dy

���

��
�

��
of
èd

dread

�

��
breast

be;
ign;

��

��

Bo
O
In

�� ��

�
Christ,

Je
mo

��

�
be

sus,
ments

��

�

��

�� ���
Sav
tec

my

��

fend
pro
de

�� �

�

��

2. 

Guard3. 

��� � �

Strength

��� � �

Soul1. 

��
of

and
and

���

� ��

�

��
ti

His
the

fy

� �

��
my
sion
mal

�

pas
foe

��

���
sanc
may
from

���

iour,
tion

��
me

hide
bathe

come

�� �

��

�

� ��
me
and
to

��
Sav

wounds,
bid

�� �

��
iour,
Lord,
me

�

�

� �

��
in

shel
Thee

�

�

�

� ��
Thy
ter
on

��

�����
sav
an
on

�� �

��
ing

swer
ly

��

�

� �

7 � ��
Thou
hear
make

�

�

�

��
my
and
me

�� �

� ��
of
in
me

��

�
my
Thy
and

��

�
guest
me!

Thine;

�� ��
Call

�

Deep
Blood

�

�
from

�

��

from

�
Thy

�

�
for

�
saints
part

��
with
ne

flow

��

� �
Thy
ver
ing

��

�

� ����

��
aye.

Thee.
side.

��
When
So
Wash

�

��
shall
me

���

�

�� ��
12

��

tide

�

�
I

��
high,
me;

��
praise

��

Thee
ver,
ters

���

ne

�
may

I
with

��

�

wa

��

Text: Attrib Pope John XXII (1240-1334)

Translation: Anon

Music: W J Maher, S.J. (1823-77)

Source: Westminster Hymnal, 1912, no. 74

Original Key: A flat

25



&

&

V
?

b

b

b

b

c

c

c

c

Cantus

Altus

Tenor

Bassus

∑

∑

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ .œ
A ve Re gi na Cae lo rum,*

∑

˙ ˙
A ve

˙ ˙
A ve

˙ ˙
A ve

˙ ˙
A ve

œ œ œ œ œ
Do mi na An

œ œ œ œ œ
Do mi na An

œ œ œ œ
Do mi na An

œ œ ˙
Do mi na

˙ ˙
ge lo

œ ˙ œ œ
ge lo

œ œ ˙
ge lo

œ œ ˙
An ge lo

- - - - - -

- - - - - -

- - - - - -

- - - - - -

- - -- -

U

&

&

V
?

b

b

b

b

C

A

T

B

5

˙ œ œ
rum: Sal ve

˙ œ œ
rum: Sal ve

˙ œ œ
rum: Sal ve

˙ œ œ
rum: Sal ve

œ œ œ œ
ra dix, sal ve

œ œ œ œ
ra dix, sal ve

œ œ œ œ
ra dix, sal ve

œ œ œ œ
ra dix, sal ve

˙ ˙
por ta,

˙ ˙
por ta,

œ œ ˙
por ta,

˙ ˙
por ta,

œ œ .œ jœ
Ex qua mun do

œ œ œ œ œ
Ex qua mun do

∑

∑

œ œ ˙
lux est or

œ œ œ œ
lux est or

∑

∑
- - - -

- - - - - -

- - - - - -

- - - -

&

&

V
?

b

b

b

b

C

A

T

B

10

˙ Ó
ta:

˙ Ó
ta:

Ó .œ Jœ
Gau

Œ ˙ œ
Gau de

∑

∑

œ œ œ œ œ œ
de Vir˙ ˙

Vir go

∑

∑
œ œ œ œ œ

go glo ri

˙ ˙
glo ri

Ó Œ œ
Su

∑

œ œ ˙
o sa,˙ ˙

o sa,

œ œ œ œ œ œ
per om

.œ jœ œ œ œ œ
Su per om

Œ œ œ œ œ œ
Su per om˙ Ó

œ œ œ œ œ
nes spe ci

œ œ œ œ œ
nes spe ci

œ œ œ œ œ œ
nes spe ci

∑

.˙ œ
o sa:

.˙ œ
o sa:

.˙ œ
o sa:

∑
- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - -

Ave Regina Caelorum
S.D.Talley

Copyright © 2021, Steven D. Talley, All Rights Reserved

For permission contact: sdtalley3@gmail.com

Edition edited & revised 1/24/2022

A.M.D.G

26



&

&

V
?

b

b

b

b

C

A

T

B

17 œ ˙ œ
Va le, o

œ ˙ œ
Va le, o

œ ˙ œ
Va le, o

Œ œ œ œ
Va le, o

˙ œ œ
val de de

.œ jœ œ œ
val de de

Œ ˙ œ
val de

˙ œ œ
val de de

w
co

w
co

œ œ œ œ œ œ
de co

w
co

w
ra,

w
ra,w
ra,

w
ra,

Œ ˙ œ
Et pro

Œ ˙ œ
Et pro

œ ˙ œ
Et pro

∑

.œ Jœ œ œ
no

w
no

œ œ ˙
no

∑

-

-

-

- - - -

- - -

- -

- -

-

-

-

&

&

V
?

b

b

b

b

C

A

T

B

23 ˙ œ œ
bis, et pro

˙ œ œ
bis, et pro

˙ œ œ
bis, et pro

Œ ˙ œb
Et pro

.œ Jœ ˙
no

w
no

w
no

.œ jœ ˙
no

œ œ œ œ
bis, et pro no

w
bis

œ œ œ œ
bis, et pro no

w
bis

œ œ œ œ
bis, Christ um

˙ œ œ
Christ um

œ œ œ œ
bis Christ um

˙ œ œ
Christ um

œ ˙ œ
ex o ra,

œ ˙ œ
ex o ra,

œ ˙ œ
ex o ra,

œ ˙ œ
ex o ra,

œ œ œ œ
Christ um ex o

œ œ œ œ
Christ um ex o

œ œ œ œ
Christ um ex o

œ œ œ œ
Christ um ex o

- - - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - -

&

&

V
?

b

b

b

b

C

A

T

B

29 œ ˙ œ
ra, Christ

œ ˙ œ
ra, Christ

œ ˙ œ
ra, Christ

œ ˙ œ
ra, Christ

œ œ ˙
um ex o

œ ˙ œ œ
um ex

˙ ˙
um ex

˙ ˙
um ex

w

w
o

w
o

w
o

w
ra.

w
ra.

w
ra.

w
ra.

w

w
o

.œ Jœ ˙
o

w
o

w
ra.

w
ra.

w
ra.

w
ra.

- - - -

- - - -

- - - -

- - - - - -

-

-

-

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

2 Ave Regina Caelorum

Or

27



28

0.7 Ave Regina
Simple

A
vi

�

-

�

ve

�

Re
�

gí
�

na
�

cæ

�

ló

�

rum,

�

�

�

a

�

ve

�

Dó

�� �

mi

�

na

�

a

�

nge-

�

ló

�

rum:

� �

Sa

�

lve

�

rá
�

dix,
�

sa
�

lve

�

�

�

po

�

rta,

�

�

ex

�

qua

�

mu

�� �

ndo

�

lux

�

est
�

o

�

rta.

�

�

Gau

�

de

�

Vi

�

rgo

�

glo-

�

ri-

�

ó

�� �

sa,

�

�

su

�

per

�� �

o

�

mnes

�

spe-

�

�

�

ci-
�

ó

�

sa;

�

�

Va-

�� �

le,

�

o

�

va

�� �

lde

�

de

�

có-

�

�

ra,

�

�

et

�

pro

�� �

no-

�

bis

�

Chri

�

stum

�

e

�

xó-

� �

ra.

�

� �

Solemn

A
vi

�

-

��

�

�

�

�

�

ve
�

�

�

�

Re

�

gí

�

na

�

cae-

�

�

�

ló-

�

rum,

�

�

�

A-

��

�

�

�

�

�

ve
�

�

�

Dó

�

mi

�

na

�

A

�

nge-

�

ló-

�

rum :

�

�

� �

Sal-

�

�

�

�

ve

�

�

�

ra-

�

dix,

�

�

�

sa

�

�

lve

�

po

�

rta,

�

�

�

Ex

�

qua

�� �

mun-

�

�

�

�

�

do

�

�

�

�

lux

�

est

�

or-

�

�

�

�

�

ta :

�

�

� �

Gau

�

de

�

Vi

�

rgo

�

�

�

glo-

�

�

ri-

�

ó-

�

sa,

�

�

�

�

�

Su

�

per

�� �

o-

�

�

�

�

�

mnes

�

�

�

�

spe-

�

ci-

�

ó-

�

�

�

�

�

sa :

�

�

� �

Va-

�

�

�

�

le,

�

�

�

o

�

va

�

lde

�

de

�

có

�

ra,

�

�

�

Et

�

pro

�

no-

�

bis

�

�

� �

�

Chri-

�

�

�

�

�

stum

�

�

�

� e

�

xó-

���

ra.

�

�

� �

0.8 Ave Maria

A
i

�

-

�

ve
�

�

Ma-

�

rí-

��

�

�

�

a,

�

�

�

grá-

�

�

ti-

�

a

�

ple

�

�

na,

�

�

�

Dó

�

�

mi

�

nus

�

�

te

�

cum,

�

�

�

be

�

ne

�

dí

�

�

cta

�

tu

�

�

�

in

�

mu-

�

�

�

li-

�

é-
�

ri
�

bus,
�

�

�

et

�

be
�

ne
�

�

dí

�

ctus

�

�

fru

�

ctus

�

�

ve

�

ntris

�

�

tu-

�

i,

�

Je
�

sus.
�

�

�

� �

Sa

�

ncta

�

�

Ma-

�

rí-

�

a,

�

�

Ma-

�

ter

�

�

�

De-

�

i,

�

�

�

o

�

ra

�

�

pro

�

no-

�

bis
�

pe

�

cca-

�

tó-
�

ri
�

bus,
�

�

�

nunc
�

et
�

in
�

ho-

� �

ra

�

mo

�

�

rtis

�

no

�

strae.

�

A
�

�

men.
�

�

� �



&

?

b

b

C

C

Soprano
Alto

Tenor
Bass

ÏÏ
A

ÏÏ

p
Ï Ï Ï ÏÏ Ï Ï Ï
ve Ma ri

Ï Ï Ï ÏÏ Ï Ï Ï

ú Ï Ïú Ï Ï
a, gra ti

ú Ï Ïú Ï Ï

ú Ï Ïú ú
a ple

ú Ï Ïú Ï Ï

ú Î Ïú Ï
na, Do

ú Î Ïú Ï

Ï Ï Ï ÏÏ Ï Ï Ï
mi nus te

Ï Ï Ï ÏÏ Ï Ï Ï

ú Ï Ïú Ï Ï
cum, a

ú úú Ï Ï
- - - - - - - - - -

&

?

b

b

7 Ï Ï Ï Ï úÏ Ï ú
ve Ma ri

Ï Ï úÏ Ï ú

ú Î Ïú Ï
a ; be

ú Î Ïú Ï

F Ï Ï Ï ÏÏ Ï Ï Ï
ne dic ta

Ï Ï Ï Ï#Ï Ï Ï Ï

ú Ï Ïú Ï Ï
tu, be ne

ú Ïn Ïú Ï Ï

Ï Ï Ï ÏÏ Ï Ï Ï
dic ta tu in

Ï Ïn Ï ÏÏ Ï Ï Ï

Ï Ï Ï Ï .Ï jÏÏ Ï Ï Ï
mu li e ri

Ï Ï Ïn ÏÏ Ï Ï Ï
- - - - - - - - - - - -

&

?

b

b

Ï , Ï Ï ÏÏ Ï Ï Ï
bus, et be ne

Ï , Ï Ï ÏÏ Ï Ï Ï

A

Ï Ï úÏ Ï ú
dic tus

Ï Ï# úÏ Ï ú

Ï Ï Ï ÏÏ Ï Ï Ï
fruc tus ven

Ïn Ï Ï ÏnÏ Ï Ï Ï

Ï Ï Ï Ï Ï Ï
tris tu i,

Ï Ï Ï Ï
tris tu i,

Ï Ï úÏ Ï Ï Ï

ú úú ú
Je sus.

Ï Ïn úú ú

Î Ï Ï ÏÏ Ï Ï
San cta Ma

Î Ï Ï ÏÏ Ï Ï

fB

- - - - - - - - -

-

&

?

b

b

19 ú ú# ,ú ú
ri a,

ú ú ,ú ú

ún ú ,ú ú
o ra,

ú úA ,ú úA

p ú Ï Ï Ïú Ï Ï
o ra pro

ú Ï Ïú Ï Ï

ú Ï
,
Ïú Ï Ï

no bis. San

ú Ï , Ïú Ï Ï

f ú Ï Ïú Ï Ï
cta Ma ri

ú Ï Ïú Ï Ï

ú úú ú
a, o

ú úú ú

p
Ï Ï Ï Ï Ï ÏÏ Ï Ï Ï
ra, o ra pro

Ï Ï Ï ÏÏ Ï Ï Ï
- - - - - - - - -

&

?

b

b

26

ú ú
,

ú ú
no bis.

Ï Ï ú,ú ú

Ï Ï úÏ Ï ú
San cta

Ï Ï úÏ Ï ú

C

Ï Ï úÏ Ï ú
Ma ri a,

Ï Ï úÏ Ï ú

ú Ï Ïú Ï Ï
o ra, o

ú Ï Ïú Ï Ï

¹
Ï Ï Ï Ï úÏ Ï ú
ra pro no

Ï Ï Ï ÏÏ Ï ú

ww
bis.

ww

ww
A

ww

ÝUÝ
men.

ÝÝ
- - - - - - - -

Ave Maria
Jacob Arcadelt (1505 - 1568)

Pierre-Louis-Philippe Dietsch (Dijon 1808 - 1865 Paris)

© evsfx

29



30

0.9 Salve Regina

S
�

A
�

lve,

�

Re

�

�

gí

�

na,

�

�

� ma-

�

ter

�

�

mi-

�

se-

�

ri

�

có

�

�

rdi-

�

æ:

�

�

�

Vi-

�

ta,

�

�

du

�

lcé-

� �

do,
�

�

�

et

�

spes

�

no

�

�

stra,

� �

�

sa

�

lve.
�

�

� �

Ad

�

te

�

cla

�

�

má

�

mus,

�

�

�

é

�

xsu-

�

les,

�

fí-

�

�

li-

�

i

�

�

He

�

væ.

�

�

� �

Ad

�

te

�

�

su

�

spi-

�

�

rá
�

mus,

�

�

�

�

ge

�

mé

�

�

ntes

�

�

�

et

�

fle

�

ntes

�

�

�

�

in

�

hac

�

�

la

�

cri

�

�

má
�

rum

�

�

va
�

lle.
�

�

� �

E-

�

ia

�

�

e

�

rgo,

�

�

�

A

�

dvo

�

�

cá-

�

ta

�

�

no

�

stra,

�

�

�

i

�

llos

�

�

tu-

�

�

�

os

�

�

�

mi-
�

se-

�

�

ri

�

có

�

�

rdes

�

ó

�

�

cu-

�

los

�

�

�

�

ad

�

nos

�

�

co
�

nvé

�

rte.
�

�

� �

Et

�

Je

�

sum,

� �

be

�

ne

�

�

dí

�

ctum

�

�

fru

�

ctum

�

�

�

�

ve

�

ntris

�

�

tu-

�

i,

�

�

�

no
�

bis

�

�

�

post

�

hoc

�

�

e

�

xsí-

�

�

li-

�

um

�

�

�

o

�

sté

�

nde.
�

�

� �

O

�

�

cle-

� �

mens:
�

�

� �

O

�

�

�

pi-

�

a:

�

�

� �

�

�

O

� � �

�

�

�

du

�

lcis

�

�

�

�

�

Vi
�

rgo

�

�

Ma-

�

rí-
�

a.
�

�

� �

0.10 Sub Tuum

S
�

UB

�

tu-

�

um

�

præ

�

sí-

�

di-

�

um

�

co

�

nfú

�

gi

�

mus

�

�

�

sa

�

ncta

�

De-

�

i

�

Gé

�

ni

�

trix:

�

�

�

no

�

stras

�

de-

�

�

�

pre

�

ca-

�

ti-

�

ó

�

�

nes

�

�

�

ne

�

de

�

spí-

�

ci-

�

as

�

�

in

�

ne

�

ce

�

ssi-

�

tá-

�

ti
�

bus:

�

�

�

sed

� �

a
�

pe-

�

rí

�

cu-

�

lis

�

cu

� �

nctis

�

�

�

�

�

lí

�

be

�

ra

�

nos

�

se

�

mper

��

�

�

Vi

�

rgo

�

glo-

�

ri-

�

ó-

�

sa

�

�

�

et

�

be-

�

�

�

ne-

�

�

dí

�

�

cta

�

�

� �



Sub Tuum, Slavonic
POD TVOYO MILOST Dominican Nuns Monastery of Our Lady of the Rosary

De�

��

�
i

��

�

��
San

���

��
mus

��
cta

��

� �
trix

��

�
Ge

��

�
ni

���

�
um

���

�

��

�
prae

���

62��� �
Sub

62�� ���

�

�

�
tu

�
si

�

�
con

�
gi

��

�
fu

�� �

�
di

�� � �
um

�

�

��
ne

	 �

�

�

��ces

��

�

��
ci

��

	

	

�
in

���

�
as

��
bus:

�

��
ta

�

��
si

�

��
ti

�

���
pre

�

���
de

�

��
ti

�
spi

�
ca

��

��

5

�

��
no

�

�

�

	� �� ��
stras

�	

	
ne

�

��

�
de

����

��
o

�� �� ��
nes

�
be

��

�
ra

��

��
ctis

��

�
li

��

�
per.

��
sem

��

��
nos

�� �

��
per

��

�
a i

		

�

� ��10

���

����

�

�

�
sed

��

�
cun

��

�

��

�
cu

�� �

	
lis

�

� �

��

�
ne

��

�

�

�
et

�

�

��
be

��
cta.

��

�
di

� ����

�
go

�� �

	

		

�
glo

15

���

����

�
	

		

�
Vir

�� ��

�
sa,

��
ri

��
o

��

�

�

� 	

From The Summit Choirbook, 1983

31



Immaculate Mary
Lourdes arr. Renato Calcaterra

Who
�

Who

�
Who

�
Who

�

reign

�
reign

�
reign

�
reign

�

es

es

�

�

�

�
we

�
we

�
we

�
we

�
sing,

�
sing,

�
sing,

�
sing,

�

�
est

est

�
est

�
est in

�

�
in

�
in

�
in

�
cu

�
cu

�
cu

�
cu

late

�
late

� �

�
late

�
late

�

�
Im1. 

�� �
Im1. 

�

�

8

�
Im1. 

�� �
Im1. 

�

�

�

�

�
ma

�
ma

ma

�
ma

prais

�

�
prais

�
prais

�
prais

�

�

�
Thy

�
Thy

Thy

�
es

�
es

Thy

�
Ma

�
Ma

�
Ma

�
Ma

�

ry

�
ry

�
ry
�
ry

�
a

�

�
ve

�
a

�
ve,

�

�
a

�
ve,

�
a

�
ve,

�
ve,

�

�

a

ve,

�
ve,

�
ve,

�

�

�
a

�
a

��
a

ri

�
Ma

�
ri

��
Ma

�
ve

�
Mave

with

�

�
Je

�

�
with

�
with

�
with

Je

�
Je

�
Je

� �

� �

�
8

�
� �

�

�

�
dour

�
dour

�
dour�
dour

splen

�
splen

�
splen

�
�

splen

�

�
King.

�
King.

King.

�
ve,

�
a

�

�
A

�
A

�

�
like the ringing of bells

A

�
ve,

�
A

�
our

�
our

our

sus

�

�
our

�

�

�
sus

sus

�

�

sus

�
King.

�

a

Ma

�

�ri

�
Ma

�
Ma

�

ri

�

ri
�
ri

��

A ve,

�
Ma

�
ve

�
ve

�
a

�
ve

�

�

a.

�a.

�
a.

a.

�

�

�

�
ve,

�
A

�
A

�

A

a.

��

�
�

Ma

�
a

�
ve,

�

�
8

�

��

���

�
a.

ve

�
�
ri

�
a.

�

��
a.

�
ve,

�

�
ve,

�

�
a

a

� ��
ve,

a

�

�
a

ri

�
ve,

�
ve,

2. In heaven the blessed

thy glory proclaim

On earth we, thy children,

invoke they fair name.

3. Thy name is our power,

thy virtues our light

Thy love is our comfort,

thy pleading our might.

4. We pray for our Mother

the Church upon earth

and bless, dearest Lady,

the land of our birth.

32



O Purest of Creatures

Maria zu lieben

Fr F Faber Paderborn Gesangbuch 1765

��
der
in

less
spo

ther,

��

�
ful
thy
and
ken

sweet

���

�
� �

�

spot

won

��
Mo
rough

deep

�
�

�

�
�

rest
breast
fair;

world.
maid!

��

��
��

bliss
gave

gazed
night
pur

� ��

��
ful

Him
on

hath
est

��
Deep

��� � 34
O1. 

2. 

He3. 

Earth4. 

O5. 

�

�

�

� = 116

34�� � ��
was

� ��
tures,

on
it

ing;

��
the
twas
was
this
sweet

��
crea

��

��
and
one
thy

come
of

soul,
down

lodg
calm

��

�
ner
gi

�

er
ly

sus

��

�
nal

finds
been
un
was

��

�
�

�

�
�
sin
vir

Je

��
bold
nev

�
�

�

�
�

breast
rest;

there;
furled;
laid!

��

��
God

��
one
ban
em

thou

�� ��
gavest
found
pire
ners
spot

��� �

� �

�

� ��
That
And

For the
And the

The

��

it
where

in

��

ness
where

��

��
thy
the
had
are
in

����

��
thy
a
of
of

less

��

dark
sin,

home
God

womb

��

ther

��
en

were
but
are

�� ��
us
her
Mo

��
in
in

He,
on

and

��

heav

��
both
ther,
eyes
Mo

��

�

place,
found

� ��
thee
thee;
And
thee.
we

��

��
heav
home
ever
temp
night

��

�

�

had
est

hath

���

�

�

�

For the

��

�

His
None
And the
Dark

��

� ��
left

and
thee,
Church
down

ing

��
he

hid
dear
all
on

���

��
he
His

owned
tossed
come

��

en

�

�

�

�

��
Star

of
of
of
of

��

�
of
the
the
the
the

���

�
� �

�

Star

sweet

��
Star
Star

Star

�
�

�

�
�

the
Sea.
Sea.
Sea.
Sea!

��

����
he

won
blessed

look
out

��

��
shone

by
thy
to
for

��� �

� �

�

�

�

��
And

He was
He

They
Look

��

��
shin

� ��
ing
ing,
ing,
ing,

��
ing,
sweet
sweet
sweet
Sweet

��
shin

��

��
in
thy

clear
thy
thy

shin
shin
shin
thy

��

Veronica Brandt 2023 http://brandt.id.au

33



Hail Queen of Heaven

our

in

d'rer

����

�
Per

��

prayers

��

��
here

��

� ��
the

� ��
wan

make

One,

��
ners

head

�� �

be

through

sons

��

��

�

� ��
Thrown

Re

The

�

��
low,

thee;

Three,

���

��
heav'n

chaste,

��

�
Him

��
of

tle,

to

�

��
the

and

������ 34
�

��� 34
Hail1. 

O2. 

And3. 

Queen

��

who

gen

while

��

��
star,

Maid,

bove,

�� �

��
of

sin

God

�

��
Guide

We

In

��

��
o

spot

reigns

�� �

�

a

�
cean

�
less

�

�

�

��

�� ��
and

i

bend

���

��
il

in

on

�
of

��
from

we

��

��

�� �

��
per

our

pay

� �

��
from

qui

ed

��

�

� �

��
woe.

ty

knee;

�

surge

��
Son

life,

��

��
claim

He

���

��
we

that

of

�

�

�

�
on

mind

Source

��

9

�

�

��
life's

thy

of

�
grace,

�� ��
Save

The

Ho

����
mage

��

price

��
us

�

�
love,

��
thy

has

��
care;

��
of

paid

�

�
��

��
pray

pray

pray

�

��
�
�

d'rer,

ner,

ren,

��

�
for

for

for

��

�

child

��
wan

sin

��

���
the

the

thy

�� �

for

��
for

for

��

me.

me.

��

�
me.

��

�����
Christ,

pure,

Queen,

��

��
of

most

bright

�� � �

��
Star

Star

���

�

�

��
Mo

Vir

Do

�

��
17

�

�

�
�

�
�

�
�

Star

��
ther

gin

thou,

��

��
sea,

sea,

sea,

��

��

� ��

��
Pray

Pray

Pray

��
of

��
of

of

��

��
the

the

the

��

Text: Dr John Lingard

Music: Henri Freidrich Hemy (1818-88)

Tune Name: Stella

Poetic Meter: 8888.88

Source: The Westminster Hymnal 1912, 101

Original Key: E flat

34



35

0.11 Ave Maris Stella

A
i

�

-

Hic genuflectitur.

�

ve

�

ma-

�

ris

�

ste

�

lla,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

De-

�

�

i

�

Ma-

�

ter

�

a

�

lma,

�

�

�

A

�

tque

�

�

se

�

mper

�

�

Vi

�

rgo,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Fe-

�

lix

�

�

�

�

cae

�

li

�

�

po

�

rta.

�

�

� �

2. Su

�

mens

�

i

�

llud

�

A

�

ve

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Ga

�

�

bri-

�

é-

�

lis

�

o-

�

re,

�

�

�

Fu

�

nda

�

�

nos

�

in

�

�

pa

�

ce,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Mu

�

tans

�

�

He

�

vae

�

�

no

�

men.
�

�

� �

3. So
�

lve

�

vi

�

ncla

�

re-

�

is,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Pro-

�

�

fer

�

lu
�

men

�

cae

�

cis :
�

�

�

Ma-

�

la

�

�

�

�

no

�

stra

�

�

pe

�

lle,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Bo

�

na

�

�

cu

�

ncta

�

�

po

�

sce.

�

�

� �

4. Mo

�

nstra

�

te

�

e

�

sse

�

ma

�

trem :

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Su

�

�

mat

�

per

�

te

�

�

�

pre-

�

ces,

�

�

�

Qui

�

pro

�

�

no

�

bis

�

�

na

�

tus,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Tu-

�

lit

�

�

e

�

sse

�

�

tu-

�

us.

�

�

� �

5. Vi

�

rgo

�

si

�

ngu-

�

lá-

�

ris,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

I

�

�

nter

�

o

�

mnes

�

mi-

�

tis,

�

�

�

Nos

�

cu

�

�

lpis

�

so-

�

�

lú

�

tos,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Mi-

�

tes

�

�

fac

�

et

�

�

ca

�

stos.

�

�

� �

6. Vi-

�

tam

�

prae-

�

�

�

sta

�

pu

�

ram,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

I-

�

�

ter

�

pa

�

ra

�

tu-

�

tum :

�

�

�

Ut

�

vi

�

�

dé

�

ntes

�

�

Je

�

sum,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Se

�

mper

�

�

co

�

llae

�

�

té

�

mur.

�

�

� �

�

�

7. Sit

�

laus

�

De-

�

o

�

Pa

�

tri,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Su

�

�

mmo

�

Chri

�

sto

�

de-

�

cus,

�

�

�

Spi-

�

rí-

�

�

tu-

�

i

�

�

Sa

�

ncto,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Tri

�

bus

�

�

�

�

ho

�

nor

�

�

u

�

nus.
�

�

� �

A-
�

men.
� �

�

� �



Ave, Star of Ocean

AVE MARIS C. ETT

7.7.7.7 English Hymnal

briel
re
pli
and

��

who

��

��
low
ca

stor
spo
bar

��

��
ing
thy
to
by
di

��

��
meek
sup

blind
Ga

vine

�� ��

� �

est,

��
ly

tion,
ing,
ken,

��

��
all
thy
the
king
ve

��

ner's
sweet

of

�

�
�

maids
self
sin
that
Star

4. Show
3. Break
2. Ta
1. A

����� ��

Maid

�

�

�

����� ��
5. 

�

��
ing
ther
ters,

ve
cean,

��
Child

��
Pass

in
Light
Erst

ex

��

fet
A
O

��

��
a Mo

cell

��

�

��
and
car
im
the
tal

��

��
ho
na

plor
to

fair

��

���
us
His
very

of
ven's

��

��
chaste

In
boon
peace
Por

��

�

�

�

��
est.
ken.

��
ly.

tion.
ing.

name

��
e

ills
hear
sin

����
for

�
ver
re
dis

Who
ners

��

�

will

� ���

� ���

��
�

�
�

��
ther
va's
our

��
Win
He
All
E

Mo

��
don
thee
ing,
sing
gin

��

� ��
Make

At
E
Be

Hea

��

ver

��
par

chose
pell

Vir

��

��

 TR. ATHELSTAN RILEY

 
6. As we onward journey

Aid our weak endeavour

Till we gaze on Jesus

And rejoice forever.

7. Father, Son, and Spirit,

Three in One confessing,

Give we equal glory

Equal praise and blessing

Music engraving by LilyPond 2.24.2—www.lilypond.org

36



I

Do

mf

na- no bis- pa cem,- pa

f

cem,- do na- no- bis- pa cem.

mf

-

Do

mp

na- no bis- pa

mf

cem,- do na- no bis- pa

f

cem.-

mf9

Do

mp

na- no bis- pa

mf

cem,- do na- no bis- pa cem.-

17

3

4&
b

- -
-

-

-
-

-

ANONYMOUS

edited by Brian J. Nelson

CANON - DONA NOBIS PACEM

&
b

II

-

-

-
- -

&
b

III

N.B. All dynamics and articulations are editorial, the purpose being to provide an edition 

that can be put together quickly with a musically effective result. BJN.

Copyright © 2015 by CPDL. This edition can be fully distributed, duplicated, performed, and recorded.

- -

-

-

œ
œ

˙ œ

œ

˙ œ œ œ œ œ œ

j ‰
œ œ œ œ œ

œ ™ œ

J

œ œ œ œ œ ˙ œ

j
‰

˙ ™ ˙ ™ œ œ œ œ œ œ

j
‰

œ ˙ œ ˙ œ œ œ œ ˙ œ

j
‰

˙ ™ ˙ ™ œ ™ œ

j

œ œ œ

œ œ

j ‰ œ ˙ œ ˙
œ
œ
œ

œ
˙ œ

j
‰

37







Martin Rinkart, 1636

Tr. by Catherine Winkworth, 1858

NUN DANKET
Johann Cruger, 1647

Harm. by Felix Mendelssohn, 1840

Now Thank We All Our God







2. O

3. All

1. Now


thank

may

praise


we

this

and


all

boun

thanks


our

teous

to



-

God

God

God



the

with

 
through

heart

all

Fa

 
and

our

ther



-

hand

life

now

  
and

be

be


voic

near

giv

 
es,

us,

en,





-

- the

who

with



                
 







ev
won

Son,


drous
er

and



-
- things

joy

him


hath
ful

who



-
done,
hearts

reigns


in
and

with


whom
bless

them


his
ed

in



-
world
peace

high

 
re
to

est

 

-

joic
cheer

heav

  
-

en;

es;
us;

  


-

- the

and
who



     



          










one

from

keep


our

e

us


moth

ter

in



-

ers'

nal

his


-

-

arms,

God,

grace,


and

hath

whom

  
blessed

earth

guide


us

and

us

  
on

heav'n

when


our

a

per


way

dore;

plexed,



-

-

for

with

and



    
 

 

         




 







free

thus

count



us

it

less


-

from

was,

gifts



all

is

of



ills

now,

love,



in

and

and



this

shall

still



world

be

is

 
and

ev

ours



the

er

to

 

-

next.

more.

day.



-

-

 

      




Public Domain




     



38



Canons from Camp
Tantum Ergo, 2017

bi
mur

��
la
cer

�
et
ne

���
ju
re
�� �

o
i

�
ti
nu

��
to
er

�
ge
sa

�
ri
go

�
1.

Ge
Tan

34��
tum

�
ni

�
men
to laus

ve

��
tum
que

�
cra
ni

��

ri

�
tu

ne
dat

�
sit

�
di

vo

�
et be

ce

� �
o
i

��
ctiho

ti

��
nor vir

do

�
quum

���
9 2.

lus
an

� �
sa
et

�
quo
men

�
no

que
tum

���
cu
tus

�

��
sit
um

�
fe
da

�
lau
de

��� �
par
su

� �
i

�
ti
ctu

o

�
ti
des

�
den ab

sup

���
17 3.

fi

�
ce
stet

�
pro
prae

�
tro
men

�
com
sen
�

que
tum

�
ple

� � �
u

�

� ��
men.

25

� � ���
A

��

Ave Maria

��
nusple
��

mi

�
na,

�
Do

3.

�
te

�
cum.rive

�
Ma

�� �
1.

�� � �
A

�
ti

��
a,

�
agra

2.

Jubilate Deo

�
ter

3.

�
De

�
o

�
om

�
nis ra,

�
ju

� �
bi

�
bi

�
la

�
te!

�
Ju

2.1.

�� � 42
Ju

�
bi

�
la

�
te

�

���
in

�
lae

� �
tili

� �
te a.

�
ti

��
te

�
om

�
nis

��4.4

� �
la

� �
Psa

�5.�
ter ra.

�

39









W. Byrd
Non Nobis Domine

© BB 2003







Sopraan

Mezzo

Alt






Non


no


bis


- Do


mi- ne,

 
- Non


no


bis,


-


sed


no mi- ni

  
- tu


o


- da



 
Non


no


bis


- Do


mi- ne,

 
- Non


no


bis,


-


sed


no mi- ni

  
- tu


-

  
Non


no


bis


- Do


mi- ne,

 
- Non


no


bis,


-


sed



6




glo


ri- am,

 
-


sed


no mi- ni

  
- tu


o


- - da




o


- da


glo


ri- am,

 
-


sed


no mi- ni

  
- tu


-


no mi- ni

  
- tu




o


- da


glo


ri- am,

 
-


sed


9




glo


ri- am.

 
- Non


no


bis


- Do


mi- ne,

 
- Non

 


o


- da


glo


ri- am.

 
- Non


no


bis


- Do


mi-

 


no mi- ni
  

- tu


o


- da


glo


ri- am.
 

- Non




16
www.vrouwenkoor.tk40



O salutaris Hostia

St. Thomas Aquinas (1225-1274) Oreste Ravanello (1871-1938)

��

��

��

�

�

�

�

�
os
glo

�
na

�
dis
na

�
dis
na

dis

sem

�
li
pi

�
li

�

pi

cae
sem

�
cae
sem

�
cae

pan

pan
ter

�

�

ter

�
pan
ter

�
li
pi

�
ti
ri

�
ti
ri

�
ti
ri

glo

�
os
glo

�
os

tri

�
ta
no

�

�
lu
tri

�
lu
tri

�
lu

�
ris
que

�
que

�
ris
que

ta
no

�
ta
no

�

�� �� �
O1. 

U2. 

� �� �
O1. 

U2. 

�� ��

�

�

sa

�
ni

�
sa
ni

�
sa
ni

�
O1. 

U2. 

ris

�

�
a

no,

a
no,

�
ati

�
ti

�
ti
mi

�
no,mi

�
quae
sit

�
quae
sit

�
quae
sit

mi

�
Hos

�
Hos

Do

�

�

�
Do

�
Hos
Do

net

ferda
net

�
fer

�
fer
net

� �
xi
pa

�
xi

in

�
au
in

�
au

�
au
in

da

�
ro
bis

�
ro
bis

�
ro
bis

da
no

�
no

bur
do

�

�

�
no

�
bur
do

�
bur
do

�

�
li
tri

li
tri

�
li
tri

�
xi
pa

�

pa

vi

�
la
vi

�
la
vi

�
la

�
munt

si

�
munt
si

�
munt
si

�

pre

�
pre
tam

�
pre
tam

�
qui tam

�

� ��

��

� ��

8�

�

qui

�
bel

�
bel
qui

�
bel

a,

�
um,
a,

�
um,

�
um,
a,

mi

�
li

mi

�
li

�
li

mi
ti

ter no,

no,

�
a,

�
a,
no,

�
a,

hos

�
ne

�
hos
ne

�

� �

�
ti

ter

ti
ter

�

�
hos
ne

��

��

�� �

�

�

men.

�

men.

�

�

��

�

a

�

�

� �
men.

�

�

�

	
A

�

	

a.

�

um.

����

� �
a.

um.

�
a.

um.
�

16

���

���

�

��

�

��
men,

�
A

A

�

�

	

�

Music engraving by LilyPond 2.24.2—www.lilypond.org

41



42

0.12 Pange Lingua, odd verses

P
�

a

�

nge,

�

li

�

ngua,

�

glo-

�

ri-

�

ó-

�

si

�

�

có

�

rpo-

�

ris

�

my

�

sté-

�

ri-

�

um,

�

�

� �

sa

�

ngui

�

ní

�

sque

�

pre-

�

ti-

�

ó-

�

�

�

si,

� �

quem

�

in

�

mu

�

ndi

�

pré-

�

ti-

�

um

�

�

fru

�

ctus

�

ve

�

ntris

�

ge

�

ne

�

ró-

�

si

� �

Rex

�

e

�

ffú-

�

dit

�

gé

�

nti-
�

um.

�

� �

�

�

3. In

�

su

�

pré

�

mæ

�

no

�

cte

�

ce

�

næ

�

�

re

�

cú

�

mbens

�

cum

�

frá

�

tri

�

bus,

�

�

� �

o

�

bse

�

rvá-

�

ta

�

le

�

ge

�

ple

�

ne

� �

�

�

ci-

�

bis

�

in

�

le

�

gá-

�

li-

�

bus,

�

�

ci

�

bum

�

tu

�

rbæ

�

du-

�

o

�

dé

�

næ

� �

se

�

dat

�

su-

�

i

�

má-

�

ni
�

bus.

�

� �

T
iii

�

A

�

ntum

�

�

e

�

rgo

�

Sa

�

�

cra

�

mé

�

ntum

�

�

�

Ve

�

ne

�

ré

�

�

mur

�

cé

�

�

rnu-

�

i :

�

�

�

�

�

Et

�

a

�

�

ntí

�

quum

�

�

do

�

cu-

�

�

�

�

mé

�

ntum

�

�

�

No

�

�

vo

�

ce

�

�

dat

�

rí-

�

�

tu-

�

i :

�

�

�

�

Præ

�

stet

�

�

fi

�

des

�

�

su

�

pple

�

�

mé

�

ntum

�

�

�

Sé

�

nsu-

�

�

um

�

de-

�

fé

�

ctu-
�

�

�

i.

�

�

� �

�

2. Ge

�

ni-

�

�

tó-

�

ri,

�

Ge

�

�

ni-

�

tó

�

que

�

�

�

Laus

�

et

�

ju

�

�

bi-

�

lá-

�

�

ti-

�

o,

�

�

�

�

�

Sa-

�

lus,

�

�

ho

�

nor,

�

�

vi

�

rtus

�

�

quo

�

que

�

�

�

�

�

Sit

�

�

et

�

be

�

�

ne

�

dí

�

�

cti-

�

o :

�

�

�

�

Pro

�

ce

�

�

dé

�

nti

�

�

ab

�

u

�

�

tró

�

que

�

�

�

Co

�

mpar

�

�

sit

�

lau

�

dá-

�

ti-
�

o.

�

�

� �

A-

�

men.
�

�

�

� �

�V. Panem de coelo praestitísti eis.
�R. Omne delectaméntum in se habéntum.



Pange Lingua
St Thomas Aquinas OP, 1225-1274 attrib Palestrina

�� �

�
Ex

�

��
Laus
Ver

to

��
ve
na

��

��
que,
rum
tus,

��

��
et
bo
in

�� �

��
ju
car
tac

�

�

��
ni

bum
bis

��

��
to
ca
da

��

6. Ge
4. Ver
2. No

32� ��

�

�

�TENOR

BASS

SOPRANO

ALTO
�

32� � ��
pa
no

ni

��
Ge

nem
bis

��
tus,

��
ri,
ro,

�� ��

ho

��
vir

Chri
con

��
tus
sti
ver

��

��

��

�
�

nor
guis
do

��

me

��
quo

sa

��

��
que

rum:
tus

��

�

�

�

�

��
la
ef

Vir

��
ne,

��

ti
fi
gi

��
6

�

��

�T

B

S

A

mun

��
bi

nem
ta

�� ��
san

��

o

��
lus
que
in

�� �

��

��
cit,

�
Sa
Fit
Et

��

��
ce
fir
i

��

�
�

� ��

��
cit
ne

�

�
Pro
Ad
Su

��

�

S

A

��
den
man
mo

� �

��
ti

dum
ras

�

o

��
et
si
so

�� �

��
be
sen
ver

���12

�

���

�
��

��

��
Sit
Et

Spar

�

� �

�

�

�� ��

��
cti
fi

mi

�
T

B
��
ne
sus
bi

�

�
di
de
se

��

�

�
�

���
sit

��
lau
des

��

��
da
suf
or

��
ne.

��
cit.

�
�
ti
fi
di

��

�� ��

��
o.

�
tro
ce
la

��

���
u

sin

17

�

��

�T

B

S

A

co

��

��
ab
cor
in

��

��
par
la
ro

��

�� ��
sit
fi

clau

��

�
So
Mi

��

Com

����

�

tus
rum
que

��

  

�
�

��
��

�
men.

��

���
�

�

��
A

���

��
��

��
�
�

Music engraving by LilyPond 2.24.2—www.lilypond.org

43



44

0.13 O Salutaris

O
viii

�

�

sa-

�

�

�

�

lu-

�

tá-

�

ris

�

Hó

�

�

sti-

�

a,

�

�

�

Quæ

�

cæ-

�

�

li

�

pá

�

ndis

�

ó-

�

sti-

�

um,

�

�

�

Bé

�

lla

�

�

pré

�

munt

� �

�

ho

�

stí-

�

li-

�

a,

�

�

�

Da

�

ró

�

bur,

�

fer

�

au

�

xí-

�

�

li-

�

um.

�

�

� � �

�

2. U

�

ni

�

�

�

�

tri-

�

nó

�

que

�

Dó

�

�

mi

�

no

�

�

�

Sit

�

se

�

�

mpi-

�

té

�

rna

�

gló-

�

ri-

�

a,

�

�

�

Qui

�

ví-

�

�

tam

�

si

�

ne

�

té

�

rmi-

�

�

�

no

�

�

�

Nó-

�

bis

�

dó

�

net

�

in

�

pá

�

�

tri-

�

a.

�

�

� �

A-

�

men.

�

�

�

� �

other tune

O
ii

�

�

sa-

�

�

lu

�

tá-

�

ris

�

Hó

�

�

sti-

�

a,

�

�

�

�

Quæ

�

cǽ-

�

�

li

�

pá

�

ndis

�

ó

�

�

sti-

�

um,

�

�

�

Bé

�

lla

�

�

pré

�

munt

�

hos-
�

�

�

tí-

�

�

li-

�

a,

�

�

�

�

Da

�

ró

�

�

bur,

�

fer

�

au

�

xí-

�

�

li-

�

um.

�

�

� �

2. U

�

ni

�

�

tri

�

nó

�

que

�

Dó

�

�

mi

�

no

�

�

�

�

Sit

�

se

�

�

mpi-

�

té

�

rna

�

�

�

gló-

�

�

ri-

�

a,

�

�

�

Qui

�

ví-

�

�

tam

�

si

�

ne
�

té

�

�

rmi

�

no

�

�

�

�

Nó

�

bis

�

�

dó

�

net

�

in

�

pá

�

�

tri-

�

a.

�

�

� �

A-

�

men.

� �

�

� �



45

0.14 Adoremus

A
v

�

D-

�

o

�

�

ré

�

mus

�

�

in

�

ae

�

té

�

�

rnum

�

�

�

sa

�

nctí

�

�

ssi

�

mum

�

Sa

�

cra

�

mé
�

�

ntum.
�

�

� �

�

�

Ps. Lau
�

dá-

�

te

�

Dó

�

mi

�

num

�

o

�

mnes

�

ge

�

ntes :

�

�

�

� lau

�

dá-

�

te

�

e-

�

um

�

o

�

�

mnes

�

pó

�

�

pu-

�

li.

�

�

� �

�

�

Quó
�

ni-

�

am

�

co

�

nfi

�

rmá-

�

ta

�

est

�

su

�

per

�

nos

�

mi-

�

se-

�

ri

�

có

�

rdi-

�

a

�

e-

�

jus :

�

�

�

� et

�

vé-

�

ri-

�

tas

�

Dó-

� �

�

mi

�

ni

�

ma

�

net

�

in

�

ae

�

�

té

�

rnum.

�

�

� �

�

�

A

�

do

�

�

ré

�

mus.

�

�

in

�

ae

�

té

�

�

rnum

�

�

�

sa

�

nctí

�

�

ssi

�

mum

�

Sa

�

cra

�

mé
�

�

ntum.
�

�

� �

�

�

Gló-
�

ri-

�

a

�

Pa

�

tri,

�

et

�

Fí-

�

�

li-

�

o,

�

�

�

� et

�

Spi-

�

rí-

�

�

tu-

�

i

�

�

Sa

�

ncto.

�

�

� �

�

�

Si
�

cut

�

e

�

rat

�

in

�

pri

�

ncí-

�

pi-

�

o,

�

et

�

nunc,

�

et

�

se

�

mper :

�

�

�

� et

�

in

�

saé

�

cu-

�

la

�

sae

�

cu-

�

ló

�

rum.

�

�

�

�

A

�

men.

�

�

� �

�

�

A

�

do

�

�

ré

�

mus.

�

�

in

�

ae

�

té

�

�

rnum

�

�

�

sa

�

nctí

�

�

ssi

�

mum

�

Sa

�

cra

�

mé
�

�

ntum.
�

�

� �



¬

¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬

�

.

Soprano �������������������������� DDD %CHORUS I

Ñ¡¡¡¡
Po - pu

Í¡¡¡¡
- le

Í¡¡¡¡ Ñ¡¡¡¡
me -

Ñ¡¡¡¡
us,

¨ Í¡¡¡¡
quid

Í¡¡¡¡
fe -

Í¡¡¡¡
ci

Y
ti -

Ñ¢¢¢¢
bi?

¨
Aut

©¢¢¢¢
Contralto �������������������������� DDD % Ñ¡¡¡¡

Po - pu

Í¡¡¡¡
- le

Í¡¡¡¡ Ñ¡¡¡¡
me -

Ñ¡¡¡¡
us,

¨ Í¡¡¡¡
quid

Í¡¡¡¡
fe -

Í¡¡¡¡
ci

Ñ¡¡¡¡
ti

Ñ¡¡¡¡
-

Ñ¡¡¡¡
bi?

¨
Aut

Í¡¡¡¡

Tenor ��������������������������� DDD % Ñ¢¢¢¢
Po - pu

©¢¢¢¢
- le

©¢¢¢¢ Ñ¢¢¢¢
me -

Ñ¢¢¢¢
us,

¨ ©¢¢¢¢
quid

©¢¢¢¢
fe -

©¢¢¢¢
ci

©¢¢¢¢
ti

Ñ¢¢¢¢
-

©¢¢¢¢ Ñ¢¢¢¢
bi?

¨
Aut

©¢¢¢¢
Bajo �������������������������! DDD % Ñ¢¢¢¢

Po - pu

©¢¢¢¢
- le

©¢¢¢¢ Ñ¢¢¢¢
me -

Ñ¢¢¢¢
us,

¨ ©¢¢¢¢
quid

©¢¢¢¢
fe -

Í¡¡¡¡
ci

©¢¢¢¢ �
ti

©¢¢¢¢, Ñ¢¢¢¢
-

Ñ¢¢¢¢
bi?

¨
Aut

Í¡¡¡¡N

NNNNNNNN

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

¬

¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬

�

.

����������������������������� DDD ©¢¢¢¢
in

©¢¢¢¢
quo

©¢¢¢¢ �
con - tri

©¢¢¢¢,
-

©¢¢¢¢
sta -

©¢¢¢¢
vi -

©¢¢¢¢
te?

©¢¢¢¢
Re -

Ñ¢¢¢¢ �
spon - de

PÍ¡¡¡¡ Y
mi -

Y
hi.

����������������������������� DDD Í¡¡¡¡
in

Í¡¡¡¡
quo

Í¡¡¡¡ �
con - tri

Í¡¡¡¡L
-

Í¡¡¡¡
sta -

Í¡¡¡¡
vi -

Í¡¡¡¡
te?

Í¡¡¡¡
Re -

Ñ¡¡¡¡
spon - de

Ñ¡¡¡¡ Y
mi -

Y
hi.

������������������������������ DDD ©¢¢¢¢
in

©¢¢¢¢
quo

©¢¢¢¢ �
con - tri

©¢¢¢¢,
-

©¢¢¢¢
sta -

©¢¢¢¢
vi -

©¢¢¢¢
te?

©¢¢¢¢
Re -

Ñ¢¢¢¢
spon - de

©¢¢¢¢
mi

©¢¢¢¢ ©¢¢¢¢ ©¢¢¢¢ ¢¢¢¢©
-

Ñ¢¢¢¢ Y
hi.

����������������������������! DDD Í¡¡¡¡
in

Í¡¡¡¡
quo

©¢¢¢¢ �
con - tri

©¢¢¢¢,
-

©¢¢¢¢
sta -

©¢¢¢¢
vi -

©¢¢¢¢
te?

©¢¢¢¢
Re -

Ñ¢¢¢¢
spon - de

ÑA¢¢¢¢ Y
mi -

Y
hi.

N

NNNNNNNN

NN
NN
NN
NN

 6 

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN NN
NN NN
NN NN
NN NN

¬

¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬

�

.

����������������������������� DDD Ñ¢¢¢¢ �
A - gi

©¢¢¢¢
-

©¢¢¢¢
os

Í¡¡¡¡
o

Ñ¢¢¢¢
The -

Y
os.

CHORUS IIY
San -

Y
ctus

Y
De -

Y
us.

����������������������������� DDD Ñ¡¡¡¡ �
A - gi

Í¡¡¡¡
- os

Í¡¡¡¡ Í¡¡¡¡
o

Ñ¡¡¡¡
The -

Y
os.

Y
San -

Y
ctus

Y
De -

Y
us. A

������������������������������ DDD Ñ¢¢¢¢ �
A - gi

©¢¢¢¢
- os

©¢¢¢¢ ©¢¢¢¢
o

Ñ¢¢¢¢
The -

Y
os.

Å Ñ¢¢¢¢
San

Ñ¢¢¢¢
-

Ñ¢¢¢¢
ctus

Y
De -

Y
us. A

����������������������������! DDD Ñ¢¢¢¢ �
A - gi

©¢¢¢¢
- os

©¢¢¢¢ ©A¢¢¢¢
o

Ñ¢¢¢¢
The -

Y
os.

Y
San -

Y
ctus

Y
De -

Y
us. A

N

NNNNNNNN

NN
NN
NN
NN

 11 

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN NN
NN NN
NN NN
NN NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN NN
NN NN
NN NN
NN NN

Popule Meus
Tomás Luis de Victoria (ca. 1548-1611)

ed. Paco Marmol & Manolo Casaus

Copyright (c) 1999 by the Choral Public Domain Library
Edition may be freely distributed, duplicated, performed, or recorded.

 
 

46



¬

¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬

�

.

����������������������������� DDD CHORUS IÑ¢¢¢¢ �
A - gi

©¢¢¢¢
-

©¢¢¢¢
os

Ñ¢¢¢¢
is - chy

©¢¢¢¢
-

Y
ros.

CHORUS IIY
San -

Ñ¢¢¢¢
ctus

Ñ¢¢¢¢
for -

Y
tis.

CHORUS I©¢¢¢¢ �
A -

©¢¢¢¢,
gi-

©¢¢¢¢
os

©¢¢¢¢
a -

����������������������������� DDD Ñ¡¡¡¡ �
A - gi

Í¡¡¡¡
- os

Í¡¡¡¡ Ñ¡¡¡¡
is - chy

Í¡¡¡¡
-

Y
ros.

Y
San -

Ñ¡¡¡¡
ctus

Ñ¡¡¡¡
for -

Y
tis.

Í¡¡¡¡ �
A -

Í¡¡¡¡L
gi-

Í¡¡¡¡
os

Í¡¡¡¡
a -

������������������������������ DDD Ñ¢¢¢¢ �
A - gi

©¢¢¢¢
- os

©¢¢¢¢ Ñ¢¢¢¢
is chy

©¢¢¢¢
-

Y
ros.

Y
San -

Ñ¢¢¢¢
ctus

Ñ¢¢¢¢
for -

Y
tis.

©¢¢¢¢ �
A -

©¢¢¢¢,
gi-

©¢¢¢¢
os

©¢¢¢¢
a -

����������������������������! DDD Ñ¢¢¢¢ �
A - gi

©¢¢¢¢
- os

©¢¢¢¢  Ñ¢¢¢¢
is - chy

©¢¢¢¢
-

Y
ros.

Y
San -

Ñ¢¢¢¢
ctus

Ñ¢¢¢¢
for -

Y
tis.

©¢¢¢¢ �
A -

©¢¢¢¢,
gi-

©¢¢¢¢
os

©¢¢¢¢
a -

N

NNNNNNNNN

NN
NN
NN
NN

 18 

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN NN
NN NN
NN NN
NN NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN NN
NN NN
NN NN
NN NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

¬

¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬

�

.

����������������������������� DDD Í¡¡¡¡
tha-

Í¡¡¡¡
na -

Í¡¡¡¡
tos,

Í¡¡¡¡
e -

©¢¢¢¢
le -

©¢¢¢¢
i -

Ñ¢¢¢¢
son

Y
i -

Y
mas.

CHORUS IIÑ¢¢¢¢
San - ctus

©¢¢¢¢
et

©¢¢¢¢ ©¢¢¢¢
im -

©¢¢¢¢
mor-

Ñ¢¢¢¢
ta -

����������������������������� DDD Í¡¡¡¡
tha-

Í¡¡¡¡
na -

PÍ¡¡¡¡
tos,

Í¡¡¡¡
e -

Í¡¡¡¡
le -

Í¡¡¡¡
i -

Ñ¡¡¡¡
son

Y
i -

Y
mas.

Ñ¡¡¡¡
San - ctus

Í¡¡¡¡
et

Í¡¡¡¡ Í¡¡¡¡
imim -

Í¡¡¡¡
mor -

Ñ¡¡¡¡
ta

������������������������������ DDD ©¢¢¢¢
tha-

P©¢¢¢¢
na -

©¢¢¢¢
tos,

©¢¢¢¢
e -

©¢¢¢¢
le -

©¢¢¢¢
i -

©¢¢¢¢
son

 ©¢¢¢¢ 
i

©¢¢¢¢
-

©¢¢¢¢ ¢¢¢¢©
-

Ñ¢¢¢¢ Y
mas.

Ñ¢¢¢¢
San - ctus

©¢¢¢¢
et

©¢¢¢¢ ©¢¢¢¢
im -

Í¡¡¡¡
mor-

©¢¢¢¢
ta

©¢¢¢¢
-

����������������������������! DDD ©¢¢¢¢
tha-

©¢¢¢¢
na -

Í¡¡¡¡
tos,

©A¢¢¢¢
e -

©¢¢¢¢
le -

©¢¢¢¢
i -

Ñ¢¢¢¢
son

Y
i -

Y
mas.

Ñ¢¢¢¢
San - ctus

©¢¢¢¢
et

©¢¢¢¢ ©¢¢¢¢
im -

©¢¢¢¢
mor-

©¢¢¢¢ �
ta -

©¢¢¢¢,N

NNNNNNNN

NN
NN
NN
NN

 25 

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN NN
NN NN
NN NN
NN NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

¬

¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬

�

.

����������������������������� DDD Ñ¢¢¢¢ ©¢¢¢¢
lis,

©¢¢¢¢ 
mi

©¢¢¢¢
-

©¢¢¢¢
se -

©¢¢¢¢
re -

©¢¢¢¢
re

Ñ¡¡¡¡ �
no -

Í¡¡¡¡ Í¡¡¡¡ Ñ¡¡¡¡
-

Í¡¡¡¡ Y
bis.

����������������������������� DDD Ñ¡¡¡¡
-

Ñ¡¡¡¡
lis

Ñ¡¡¡¡ Å Å Í¡¡¡¡ �
mi - se

Í¡¡¡¡L
-

ÍA¡¡¡¡
re -

ÍA¡¡¡¡
re

ÑA¡¡¡¡
no -

YA
bis.

������������������������������
DDD ©¢¢¢¢ P©¢¢¢¢

-

Ñ¢¢¢¢ Ñ¡¡¡¡
lis,

¨  ©¢¢¢¢ 
mi

©¢¢¢¢
-

©¢¢¢¢
se -

©¢¢¢¢
re - re

©¢¢¢¢ Í¡¡¡¡ �
no

Í¡¡¡¡L Ñ¡¡¡¡
-

Y
bis.

����������������������������! DDD

NOTES:  Note values halved, key lowered one full step, slurs, accents added. 

Ñ¢¢¢¢ Í¡¡¡¡
lis,

©A¢¢¢¢ 
mi

©A¢¢¢¢
-

©¢¢¢¢
se -

©¢¢¢¢
re -

©¢¢¢¢
re

Ñ¢¢¢¢
no

Ñ¢¢¢¢
-

Ñ¡¡¡¡
-

Ñ¡¡¡¡ Y
bis.

N

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

NN

NN

NN

NN

 31 

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN

­­

­­

­­

­­

47



Index

Adoremus, 45
Adoro Te, 14
Anima Christi, 24
Attende Domine, 3
Audi Benigne, chant, 8
Audi Benigne, Suarez, 4
Audi Benigne, Thermignon, 6
Ave Joseph, 19
Ave Maria, Arcadelt, 29
Ave Maria, chant, 28
Ave Maria, round, 39
Ave Maris Stella, 35
Ave Regina Caelorum, chant, 28
Ave Regina Caelorum, motet, 26
Ave Verum, 19
Ave, Star of Ocean, 36

Dona Nobis Pacem, 37

God of Mercy, 2
Godhead Here in Hiding, 16

Hail Queen of Heaven, 34
Hail to thee, true Body, 20

Immaculate Mary, 32

Jesus my Lord, my God my All, 21
Jubilate Deo, round, 39

Lord Jesus think on me, 10

Non Nobis Domine, 40
NowThankWe All Our God, 38

O Bread of Heaven, 22

O Gracious Maker, 9
O Purest of Creatures, 33
O Salutaris, 44
O Salutaris, 3 part, 41

Pange Lingua, 42
Panis Angelicus, 18
Parce Domine, 11
Popule Meus, 46

Salve Regina, 30
Soul of my Saviour, 25
Sub Tuum, 30
Sub Tuum, Slavonic, 31

Tantum Ergo, 42
Tantum Ergo, round, 39
The Glory of these Forty Days, 12

When I Survey, 13

48


